Model

MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

ZETXRI UEB&EHZOT
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

PLK-J12060R

B R CONTENTS Page

% 7S 1 |57 CONSHTUCHON +##++#+# "+ #ereemsemsen et e ettt et et 1
y.N X Bg % (1) Arm bed & it's aCCESSOMES (1) :wrrrrr-rrrrrrrrrrsrrenamrrnnrreaeeeins, 2
X X 5] % (2) Arm bed & it's aCCESSOrEs (2) +xrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrarrrrnerreinneeaiaa 4
@ p.N X Bg % (3) Arm bed & it'S aCCESSOMES (B) +wrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrsrrrnsmrrnnrreieeeins, 6
X X 5] % (4) Arm bed & it's aCCESSONES (4) +xrrrrrrrrrrrrrrmmrrmrrnerreinneeaian 8
wE LY s 54 SEWING MECHANISM *+ 77« ++#xxr+srrsssrrsansrt st 10
FOAILTFU U ME Digital tenSion MECANISM «++##+++ s rrrsssrrsssmmrrssniiiess e 12
P AT A4/ — 11  Presserbarliftihg mechanism & Wiper mechanism -+« ««eeeeeeeeeeees 14
N F OB B M Hooksaddle mechanism s 16
% ) ] il 1 Thread timmIng MECRANISIM -+ +xwxeseserssseissssisss 18
X-YTF—T L # (1)  XYtablemechanism (1) 20
IE' X-YTF—TIL# #E (2 X-Y table MEChANISIM (2) +++w+errrrrerrrrieaiaiiniiit e 22
@ Fory x L H EB JIG GJECE SYSHBM v+t 24
(Pl B # B % B {%  Cable component& Pneumatic CoNtrol unit -« - wseesemseneeees. 26
@ N i) e 1 Ol IUDTCAHON MECHANISIN -+« +++r=rrreeerrreeirreraaieesirieee e 28
(RI F — T b B Table&Stand e 30
+ B =2 AACCESSOIES *++++++#+wrsesseeasseamseeasteast et e ettt 32
A F 3y 8 — Y OPHION PAITS e 34

% ?II JEX v e e 36

P—-279 202010




HRI—FOREEFRKX
MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

1. ER&SI—KRIZDLVYT CONCERNING PARTS CODE.
HMREIENSNDBEL, MRI—FEBHMSE<EEL,
Please inform the part number, when these parts are ordered.

— IR
Sewing machine parts
— H&iE RS
Sewing machine model
— B4 — Lk — W
Model No. Specification Description

| | L

—fn e . .
(Standﬂfdn;arts) M AN AN
Q)] ) &) 4 (5) (6) M 8 9
BN ER & ) MIl9

Common Parts

L | [ ]

TR T2 LRE
— Specification(1) “— Specification(2) “— Description
/MBS
— Common parts
SUVERER
L— Sewing machine parts
151 — PLK-J %5
Example PLK-J Series
— PLK-J12060R3 — &t — AR
Standard Slide plate

(e )y IMJ{J [T [[3]|A]|O]]4]]7]]O

(1) (2) (3) 4) (5) (6) ) (8) 9)

B/ ) M9 [|D[|O[{O[[9]|0]]2]|1

Common Parts

R M5 rORE8 RATUFRILE
— Screw size M5 ~—— Length of — Hexagon socket head cap screw
screw 8

2. ZEEI—7IZDLVT CONCERNING MODIFICATION MARK.
EEI—VMRIC*xBEOHLMMIE, K, TELGEDERRBEAHYETOT, TEXORICIESERAOEZD
HREFSLEDOETIE LAY,
The parts marked with * in the modification column has been changed the shape or size etc. So when these
modified parts are ordered please inform the serial number of the sewing machine.

FE—RBICOVWTORERRZ(E, TOMBLSRAICERASN-HERRZRLET,
HOTRAICOABA L MIEOREITHN S0, BHDELS OHET
FRSATWSEENHYET,

Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are Indicated model of these parts

are registered firstly. Parts are used for not only the indicated model, but also
another models, in reason of New development, improvement after.

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



ERERK

CONSTRUCTION
S UEEER RTTE
Sewing machine head Cotton stand

T—TI
Table & stand

BAE/ SR

Operation panel

Control box
TINRAYF
Foot switch

1 : FigNo.DIRBLTLRWER G IFBEERTIIET D EIIHEF A EYMITIELLET,

Remarks 1) The parts which Fig.No. are not marked are not available individually.
It can be supplied with the whole component.

From the library of Superior Sewing Mathine & Supply LLC - www.supe!i2ewh



ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (1)

AIRBERR (1)

From the library of Superior Sewing Maghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[BI1ZX{KBERA)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (1)

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description T

no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req.
Y B 101 MJ60A0696 ENUR YR e Print circuit board box:- === - =rrrraern- 1
Y B 102 MJ60A2476 O ¥ | Spacer boltr - rrrrrrrre 5
¥ B 103 MJ15B0339 AU YO RIIN = e COVEr  + v rrr e 1
* B 104 MO4008017  H7TAYH YR MAXE: -« -+ v oveeeeeeeenn Safety socket bolt M4X6+ -« -+« x«x-x-- 2
%* B 105 K14590203410 SW-PW PFA'4Y" MAX10: -+« -x-vvvvmeness SW—PW pan screw MAX10+« -+« +xeeen 5
Y% B 106 M94001036 Fax*:j MAXB:rr+rrrrrmrrrrmee s Truss screw MAX8: - rrrrrrrrrmnrennnen. 74
Y% B 107 MJ60A7339 AN YR YIRIN = oo Print circuit board box cover------=---=-- 1
Y B 108 MJ15A0339 YH=T A THAN = Brrvrerrerernrnennnnn, Y cable bear cover B-r---rrrrrrrerancen- 1
Y B 109 MJ15A1339 AYRGHN = e REar COVEr- -« - rrrrrrrrmnreeanneaannens 1
Y% B 110 MJ15A0359 YHINTGH AR v Shutter guide: -+ = rrrrrrmreaanaenns 4
* B 111 M91500010  PHFAY MEXT2:« e vevrrrerrereernanes, Countersunk screw M5X12+ =« -x«-xxxnxx 4
¥ B 112 MJ15A0601 BN —ATm st COVer Stay - rrrrrrrrrrrreiinnaeeeaas 2
Y B 113 MJ60B3339 Tl = AP COVEF: * - #r s v rrrraeeane et aanaananns 2
% B 114 MJ60A4476 AN =R e Spacer bolt: -« - rrrrrri e 4

B 115 MJ13A2339 TR = e COVEE  + s v e e e e 1
Y B 116 M90991002 EFRY T MAXT2 v evemrere e Flat screw MAX12: - sveerrneernnnennnnns 3
“ B 117 M91182080 B D118 e Rubber plug @ 11,8+« rrrrreneeeeinne. 1
Y B 118 MJ60A0830 AR Face COover - = rrrrrrrrrmnnneeeeeannnnns 1
“ B 119 MJ60A0691 j]°7\17-‘y|~ ................................. Gasket - rrrrrrrrririi i 1
Y% B 120 MJ60A1742 T g AN COVEF: * - #r s v rrrranesne et aanaananns 1
Y B 121 M91051020 OYAITFYER ALY MAXG v vverrrenrnenns Set screw MAX8 - rrerrrrrmreneenennen, 8
“ B 122 MJ15A0454 D S R PR Shaft- st rrrrrrremssnnsesnsriiinns 4

Y ENIEZPLK-J10050RL B R ERLET,

Fretrthe fibreior efhSuperior Sewing Maéhine & Supply LLC - www.sup&e 28



AKEER (2)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (2)

(117) | (119) &

(119) (1) (119)

(117) y 125

FT~—(118) &

(119) :
(108)<1O7)

135

(108) (107)

From the library of Superior Sewing Mathine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[CI&AKEIfR(2)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (2)

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description T
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req.
Y% C 101 M90990002 ta*:j MAXE -+ rrrer et Flat screw M4AX8: == +ceerrreennennnaanns 112
C 102 MJ13A0470 AN LR e Slide plate------x- - rrrrrraraa 1
Y% C 103 MJ60A0472 AN LR e Slide plate------x= =rererrrraaaa 1
¥ C 104 M90605010  #54Y" 2/32(56)X2.8:+«++wrevrerreesens Countersunk screw 2/32(56)X2.8-- -+ - 2
Y% C 105 MS02A1101 LG P26 rvrrrmr e Needle plate 2.6« =reremrmrnrnns 1
% C 106 M95014017 T4V b MEX T4 - vvveeeinenen Safety socket bolt M5X 14+« -« --xx-- - 4
Y% C 107 M90511050 RN R G Large washer 5-----vrrerrerrraeaenn 130
% C 108 M95005017  EIT4YHYh MEXT0- - -xoeeeeeeneeeeee Safety socket bolt MEX10- -+« -« - --- 104
C 109 MJ13A0429 PHIHFH Ao Bracket A--rrerrrrerrrnneinninna, 1
Y% C 110 ME40A0758 7’517-‘”N .................................. Bracket-- - srrrrrrrrrnnneiiiiiiiian, 12
% C 111 M91382045 FYR MB e v Nut MBesreee e 4
C 112 MJ13A1429 BHIHFH Dreerrrrerrree Bracket Desrrrrrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnaa.., 6
C 113 MJ13A0953 DUE LR A rrree Connecting plate A= «--rrrerreereenes 2
% C 114 MA20A0361 LA G Y e L—type bracket - -x=rrrreraraeieie 10
% C 115 M95002017 TITAVTYR MBXA2: v e veeveeeieeieees Safety socket bolt M5EX12+« -« +rvvvnrees 18
C 116 MJ13A2429 BHIHFH Crrerrrrrre i Bracket Crrrrrrrrrrrrnnnnnnneeeeeann, 4
% C 117 MJ15A0361 LA G Y e L—type bracket: - =x=rrrrerraeieias 18
Y% C 118 M90421050 RIED I CE R P PP Large washer 4« -«-crereeeeenneneennn. 96
* G 119 M94002017 TITAVIIR MAXB v v vrrreeeeeeees Safety socket bolt M4X8- -+ --rrnrenrenes 92
C 120 MJ13A0426 B =P Qe SUPPOFtEr -+ r s s rr e 2
Y C 121 MJ15A0953 V/’T‘y'f’] Brrorrerror ittt Connecting plate B-«--wxsereerreereeans 2
C 122 MJ13A3429 ‘U“U‘Ii]']")‘ Brrrrerrrrinen it Bracket Brrrrrrrrrerrrrnnennniiinanns 1
C 123 MJ13A1426 B =P AT SUPPOFtEr: =+ s s e s rr e 2
Y% C 124 MJ15A0426 PR =P Brorrrrr Supporter Brr e st 1
Y% C 125 MJ15A2426 B =P Crrerrrr SUPPOrter Grrrrrrrrrrr s 1
C 126 MJ13A2426 PALYHR =p- e PAL supporter: =« s srsrrrrarnraeaenins 1
Y C 127 MJ15A1426 BR =P AEG Yoo Supporter A (right)« -« rerrereareneenen. 1
Y% C 128 MJ15A1361 LA G Y e L-type bracket:«--x=rrrrerraeiaia 4
C 129 MJ13A0770 \‘/IJ*JI]}U\WT,\‘_X ......................... Cylinder mounting base= -+ = +=rese- 1
Y% C 130 MJ15A1953 FEE LI AL € B P Connecting plate:«+=«=+ rrererrereeaees 2
Y C 131 MJ15A3426 BR =P AIE Supporter A (right)- -« -rxrrrmrmreeeees 1
C 132 MJ13A0799 Ly P B b i IR PP Stiffening plate (front) Le-«--xrrereeness 1
Y% C 133 MJ15A1799 PETL P B R PR PP Stiffening plate (front)- ===+ =xxrrereeeees 1
Y C 134 MJ60B2601 SWRUFAR e Switch adapter-«-x=r e s 1
C 135 MJ13A1799 PET L P B il = EE PP Stiffening plate (front) Re-«xxserereeness 1

Y ENIEZPLK-J10050RL B R ERLET,

Fremm:the Hibreior efhSuperior Sewing Maghine & Supply LLC - www.sup$e28¢4h



D] A{KEH® (3)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (3)

From the library of Superior Sewing Ma€&hine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[D]1&{KBER(3)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (3)

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description T

no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req.
Y D 101 M90449037 PHIAY MAXBr - rrrreee e Countersunk screw M4X8:«««--rrvxx-reee 15
% D 102 M90522037  PHFAY MEX10- - -wveerreeeneeees, Countersunk screw M5X10-- -« -« 8
Y D 103 MJ60A0742 ANTYAE JHe e Flap plate: -« rrrrrreennnrememenn. 1
Y% D 104 MH50A0739 By e Hinge -« rr-rrrrrrrrm s 2
% D 105 M90522050 ﬂ-a,\’*ﬂ-’b’* [ R RPN Conical spring washer 5------r--rrorrnens 8
% D 106 M91384045 FAFOR MBec e e Nut MBesreeee e 8
s D 107 MJ60B2339 SAPAURTIN = HoOOK COver: - - rrrrernnnnmnmnneeneaeeenn, 1
% D 108 MO1127015  EFRY T UYF 11/64(40)X5- - - --vvne - Shoulder bolt 11/64(40)X5-- -+« -------- 3
Y% D 109 MJ60A0739 [ R Hinge 1--«-rrrrmrrm e 1
% D 110 MJ60A0237 j],fl\,fnja,fg .............................. Stopper plate:-----r i 1
% D 111 MJ60A1910 D e R Link Teceerr e 1
* D 112 M94001021  BYAITFYFR IS MAXG- - v -vvvereeeen Socket bolt MAXE: -+« + -+ weemerrnesess 13
YD 113 MJ60A2910 Uy B R PP PP Link 2« cerrrrermrmnrennn i 1
* D 114 M95005017 FITAVTIR MEXT0: o vee e Safety socket bolt M5X10«- =+« =revreen- 2
Y D 115 M90511050 SN R G Washer Hrrerrrrrrreee i, 2
s D 116 MJ60A1739 B 2 Hinge 2+ rrrreremr e 1
%D 117 MJ60A0434 ITU U e Air cylinder: -« orrrrrrin 1
s D 118 MB61A1571 TR AZAY e CONNECLOr "+ rrrrrressrrnnesnneeennnns 2
Y% D 119 MJ15A0758 9'})']‘7‘3’7‘”‘ ............................ Cylinder bracket: -« «=r=rsrrererereaenss 1
s D 120 M90421050 SN R4 e Large washer 4« -«-vrereeeeeneneennn. 4
Y D 121 M94002017 TITAVIIR MAXB v vvrrreeeeeees Safety socket bolt M4X8: -+« --vvrreerren. 4
* D 122 MJB0AB508  7—7 LGREVIM /AMEEA)- e Cable (flap plate/TRIM sensor): <+« -+« 1
* D 123 MJ60A1599 FAZTUINIVT e Mechanical operated valve: -« -+« -+---- 1
Y% D 124 MH40A0620 BRI A Gy e Holder clip® =« = -rrrrrrmrerenmeneennenen. 2
YD 125 MJ60A0595 D=V T G e Top panel- -+« rrerrrrmrrneeaa 1
YD 126 MH40A2601 RN Bracket: -« -rrrrrnrermnnernnneenneanns 2
Y% D 127 M90302036 |‘57\J*“/“ M3XEe s e it Truss screw M3X5: ceerrrrenrennnnnnn, 32
* D 128 M96008017 TITAVIIR MBXT10: v rrreerreeeeeeeees Safety socket bolt MEX10- -« «-xxvrvnve-e 2
Y% D 129 MJ60A0602 PyTr e Handle- - s rrrmmrmmennin e, 1
Y% D 130 MH40A1958 (| Ay R R R Rail (upper)- - srrrrrrer e 2
% D 131 MH40A2958 7\5'““[/—}[/ .............................. Slide rail -« rrrrrrrrrrrnn ittt 2
Y% D 132 MH40A0958 l/—}l/:/'] ................................. Rail (lower) === rrrrrrrennniaann 2

D 133 MJ13A2799 PALBRFIOLAB - v rrrrree e Stiffening plate: - «=« rorrrreriennan. 1
Y D 134 MJ60A1770 PAL"U‘V’T'\‘—X .......................... PAL bage - - rrrrrerrmnmrrrrrneeinnns 1
Y% D 135 MH40A0809 D_a_f‘—,_\.,\y:): .............................. Roller catch- - s rrrerrenrinininn., 2
% D 136 M95003017  HIF4VAyb MBXG: - +vverrerseneeeens Safety socket bolt M5X8+ -+ -« -= - --- - 4

Y ENIEZPLK-J10050RL B R ERLET,

FremmtheHibreior efhSuperior Sewing Maéhine & Supply LLC - www.sup$e28¢4h



[E] A{FBZR 4
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (4)

A

From the library of Superior Sewing Maghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[E]1&{AEEfR(4)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (4)

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description T
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req.
* E 101 M90B05010  #54Y" 3/32(56)X2.8< -« +vvrrerresensss Countersunk screw 3/32(56)X2.8--- -+ - 2
Y% E 102 MJ61A2339 BN = COVEr: " rrrrrrsannnnnntessiaantnanns, 1
Y% E 103 MJ61A0476 A= RAN = e Base spacer-- - rrrrrrraraeaaaaaen 1
Y% E 104 MJ61A0758 7’517-‘”N .................................. Bracket:-- s rrrrrrrnnneiiaiiiiian, 1
Y E 105 M90858004 PHFRY MIXErwreemrrreerreeneeeeee Countersunk screw M3X6««--««--w-ren-- 4
% E 106 M92000010  HF4Y M2BEXB+ -« v rerrerrrmereanenes: Countersunk screw M2.5X3+« <=« «-x«+ 4
Y E 107 MJ61A0601 RS e e Adapter--« - rerrrarre i 1
Y E 108 MJ61A0770 INBUA =R v Wiring base: =+ - - rrrrmrnmrneenaaaans 1
Y E 109 MJ61A0567 [ |1 ey R TUDE - v v rrr e 2
Y E 110 MJ61A0757 FFAN DTGP ever e Optical fiber unit-« -« rrrreremeenennns 1
Y E 111 MJ61A1770 FUR =R e e Main bage: -« - rrrrrrrrrrrrraiiiiiiias 1
Y E 112 M92004020 OYAITFYER ALY M2X2 v vveervenenenns Set SCrew M2X2 - crerrrrrnnenneanenenn. 2
Y E 113 MJ61A0571 AU T CONNECLOr: " rrrrrrrrrnnnnneeeeeeenns 1
Y% E 114 MJ61A1476 AN —H e SPACEr: * r 2
Y E 115 MJ61A1742 A R Base COver: - rrrrrrrrraa i 1
Y E 116 MJ40A0626 I R P R Guard et 1
Y E 117 MJ40A0257 NG Plate: -t sttt 1
Y E 118 M93000022 OYAITFYER GUR L r M3XG v vvvrvreeernes Button bolt M3XG -+ -rrrrmrrrmnneenneenn 2
Y E 119 MJ61A1757 FPANTUT HIRT eveee i Optical fiber amplifier asgy-««-«=+«=++=+-- 1
Y E 120 M90859004 SW-PW7 IV FA LY MBXG-wrvrerrrnrnn SW-PW pan screw M3X6:««--«=xreereens 2
Y E 121 MJ61A0602 RYERF e Holder-+ - rrrmrrrrmneesnneennneennnenns 1
Y E 122 MJ61A1601 7‘/71“}‘7’7’47 ............................ Amplifier adapter plate- ==« =+« +==rrenn- 1
Y% E 123 MH10A0417 :I“Lﬂ .................................... Rubber ring ............................. 1
w E 124 M91150003 VLT 11/64(40)X8 -+ v vvrervnreeenn Flat screw 11/64(40)X8+ -+« -rxrrvrrnrens 3
Y% E 125 MJ60A0600 |“77°7JI\‘— ................................ TOP COVEr:* s rrrerrnsenseae et aeaanns 1
Y% E 126 MS14E0180 FAEYEIIRT Thread tension Regulator assy-«-++=++++- 1
Y% E 127 MS14A1180 ARTUF e Thread guide: -« rrrrrmrmrmrraaens 1
Y% E 128 MG75A1476 AN =Hf e Spacer: rrr it 1
w E 129 M98004017 TITA)TIF MBX20: - v vvvverereieaenee Safety socket bolt M8X20:- -« +----+--v--- 6
Y% E 130 M91053020 OYAITFYER ALY MAXG v vvrrrvrnrnrens Set screw MAXB - -«--vrrrrmrermnneennnn. 1
Y% E 131 M95003021 Dyj]l)?j-\y#;k“}llb MEXT2seerrrrnnnennns Socket bolt MEX12: v rrrrrmmnnnnnnnnnnns 4
Y% E 132 M91910080 Thty d) L Rubber plug d) Qe eeeeeerrrnnnnnnnnnannns 1
Y% E 133 M90883080 Thty (1)8.8 ............................. Rubber plug d) BB rrrrranreani s 2
Y% E 134 MJ60A0500 Thty d) {7 et e Rubber plug d) VT 1
Y E 135 M94001036 FTRRY MAXG v v vrerr e Truss screw MAX8:««+rrrrmmenreeeraannn, 1
Y E 136 MH10A0584 i—yt“yb,\°_ .............................. Thread take—up lever guard---«-+-+-+---- 1
Y% E 137 MF10A0181 ARTUF e Thread guide: -« - rrrmrmrrernraeaens 1
Y E 138 M91011004 7°374-J-,\‘*¢/° MAXE: r+rorrermrrernernnnes Pan screw MAXG -« ««--vrrrrmrernnneenns 4
Y E 139 M91051020 OYAITFYER AR MAXG v ovveeeee e Set screw MAX8 - rrrrrrrrrnnnnnnneens. 1
Y E 140 MG43A1181 'ff?)‘}"f ................................. Thread guide ............................ 1
Y E 141 M91084004 T IULFADRY MAXG -+ v v vvorrrnereneaenns Pan screw MAXG - -rrrrerrrrneernneeenns 2
Y E 142 MP10B0554 FIYYY Thread tension stud: - = rrrrrreeenenns 1
Y E 143 MP60A1187 AR R e Thread take—up spring--=«-= =x=rsrrerees 1
Y% E 144 MN10A0477 AR e Stopper: - - rrrr 1
* E 145 M90920002  EFHY" 9/BA(40IXB.5- - -x v rrreeeenee Flat screw 9/64(40)X6.5: <+« == =-xxx= 1
Y E 146 MJ60A6770 ARRYA =R v Thread take—up base- -+« ++=sresreenss 1
* E 147 M90907010 HI5Y" 9/64(40)X5 r v vrrrereria Countersunk screw 9/64(40)X5- -« -«----- 1
Y E 148 MN10E0175 Y T R Plate complete:«««« +rresreenseeennn. 1
* E 149 M90B02003  WILEFHY 3/32(56)X6: ---x v rerreeeses Flat screw 3/32(56)X6: -« -« - xeereeees 1
Y E 150 M91603046 YRIFYP e Thumb Ut c rrerrmremneaneeneennans 1
Y E 151 MG43A0181 ,ﬂ\y\f)-,f ................................. Thread guide: -« wrrrrmrerrereaens 2
Y E 152 MH10A3181 ,ﬂ\y\f)-,f ................................. Thread guide: -+« rrrmrmrereaeens 1
Y E 901 MJ60E0190 ARRFYIFIIAT v Bobbin winder complete: -« -reeeee 1
¥ E 902 MH10E0550 AMFATEYRIIAT e Thread tension Regulator assy-----+-+-+- 1

Y ENIEZPLK-J10050RL B R ERLET,

Fretmthe fibreior efhSuperior Sewing Maéhine & Supply LLC - www.sup$e28¢4h



LAY
SEWING MECHANISM

101 102

(@s i

3

U ®
135/ ‘\/904
= 132 131
136 =
J
s
137
5

138

From the library of Superior Sewing Mathine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



LAY 1:
SEWING MECHANISM

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description T
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req.
* F 101 M91119002 E54Y" 11/64(40)X6.8+ -+ - rrreerrrreesns Flat screw 11/64(40)X6.8+ -« -+ ----- 1
s F 102 MJ60A0682 ] LR LR PP Hand pulley: === rrrmrrmrnmeneenennann, 1
Y% F 103 M90406064 AT YUDE Y AXT4e o e vt Spring pin Q4X14- -« vnerernreneenn. 1
¥ F 104 MH10A0572 YIREIN For v SPHINg = r v s rrr e 1
* F 105 MH10A0454 :/*7 ..................................... Shaﬁ: ................................... 1
Y F 106 MH10A0833 M e BuUShing -+« rrrrrrrrrnnrenia s 1
* F 107 M95004020 OyAYT YRR MEXG v v vvrrrreerreeeen Set screw MEX8:---rrvrermrrerereeens 6
Y% F 108 MH10A0416 7]‘/‘)3"}3*1\ ............................... Rubber cushion=- == - reerrenneeinnaaan, 1
* F 109 MH10A0722 7,{9*’-‘) ................................. Gear .................................... 1
* F 110 MJB0A0508  7=7' (VY hE—4Iya=5) - oo Cable (upper shaft moter encoder)-------- 1
*F 11 MJB0A9508  7=7 W al hE—RT U U) e e errrrrreeeeens Cable (upper shaft moter power)------- 1
Y F 112 MJ60A2848 D Nk et (O 2 ) LR PP Servomotor (upper shaft): - -«-xrvreeeess 1
* F 113 M96001017 TITAVIIR MEX16- v vevreerreeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt MEX16- -+« =xxxrren- 4
Y% F 114 MJ60A0364 YUY e Coupling:«-r-rrrrrrrrrma s 1
F 1 15 MJ13A0454 ?/,‘,7|~ ................................... Shaft ................................... 1
F 116 MJ13A0364 YUy Coupling:« s rrrrrrrrrmna s 1
*F 117 M91053020 OYAITHYERARY MAXG: - - cvveeeeeeeees Set screw MAXB: -« - rrrrerereaeeeen, 2
Y% F 118 MS14A0682 A R Pulley: -« rrerrr 1
*F 119 M95002020  RYAJTFUHPAFY MEXG-« - vveeeeeenns Set screw M5XG: -« wererreeeaieenn 4
Y% F 120 MH10A1722 O T AE Gear: - trrrrrrrriaaa it 1
Y F 121 MJ60A0230 H}U:/I) .................................. Upper shaft: =« sormrrerenennenee 1
* F 122 MJ60A0383 ,f-J-_\‘/,\., .................................. lner‘tia 201 7] SR I 'I
* F 123 M91650020 BYAITFYHRARY MBXB -+ v v vvvereeeeees Set screw MBXG: -« rrrrreeeeesn, 4
Y% F 124 MJ60A0721 ,\°3~/-|j- .................................. Balance weight -« =« rrrrerreereeaees 1
* F 125 M91802006 EFRY R OYE 0/32(28) -+ v rrrrrrrreienn Set screw 9/32(28) -+ - rrrrrrriiiiiaaannn 1
* F 126 M91606001 (PSR VZ1¢11)) (IR R Set screw 1/4(40)X6+ - -+« rrvrrrereenns 2
* F 127 M91602001 (P ESARVZIC11)) ¢ SRR Set screw 1/4(40)X4 - rvnrrverereenns 1
* F 128 M90836050 I7|y¢/,\., ................................... WaSher ................................. 1
Y F 129 MH10A0530 B DhIRT e Stepped shaft assy:- - rrrrrrrararaees 1
% F 130 MS01A0155 7)-}-,{7‘,{ ................................ Guide bracket = - rrrrrrreriiiiiiii 1
Y% F 131 M90990002 ta*:/ MAXE + v eener it Flat screw M4AX8: - crrerrrrnneeinnnnnns 2
Y% F 132 MF10A0325 7]73_\7 ................................... Square block = rrrrrrrr i 1
* F 133 MH10A0663 AR RGN GL e ceeeeeereeeeeeee Needle bar bushing (upper): -+« «+- 1
Y F 134 MH27A0660 ,\IJ;';‘H} .................................. Needle bar-= - errrrrerrrnnniinninnnn, 1
¥ F 135 M90500085 QYU e OFing:-rrrrrrmr e 1
w F 136 MJ60A0664 ,\U;';“Hh(lﬂb:/l'q ............................ Needle bar bushing (lower): ==« --- 1
w F 137 MG42A0181 4*7)-}-,{ ................................. Thread guide:- - ---rrrrrrrrerreeeee.. 1
¥ F 138 ML75A0128 SUUN DPXTTH2 o v reveeer e, Needle DPXTTH2 -+ cxrerrerrnrrnernennnn 1
w F 139 M90815002 ETAY 1/8(44)KA5 -+ rrvvvereeeeeeeeens Flat screw 1/8(44)X4.5+ - rvnrrvrereree 1
¥ F 901 MJBOEO456 ¥ 9o (9T Y YR)- e Ball bearing assy (rear): -+« «+«-eeee 1
Y F 902 MH10E0456 S DZATF(Y) GII) v Ball bearing assy (front)-« -« + e eeenes 1
¥ F 903 MH27E0383 HIUBHIRT v Crank assy - +rrr rrrrarereaaeaiaaaaas 1
Y F 904 MH27E0580 TFUE N DGZAT e Thread take—up lever assy- -+« = - +=--+ 1

Y ENIEZPLK-J10050RL B R ERLET,

Fremmthe Hibreior efhSuperior Sewing Makhine & Supply LLC - www.sup$e28¢4h



FORITU I E
DIGITAL TENSION MECHANISM

101

102

From the library of Superior Sewing Mathine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[GITCHILTU A iE
DIGITAL TENSION MECHANISM

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description T
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req.
% G 101 MJB0A7508 =7 L (PF/DTE—HIYa—F)-cvvrrrrrrees Cable (PF/DT moter encoder)- - ===+ 1
% G 102 MJ60A6508 /=7 JL(PF/DTE=4F YY)« v rvenereeess Cable (PF/DT moter power)- - -« 1
Y G 103 MH13A0848 ATFUE UG B e Stepping MOotor= -« -« rsrrrrerraeenenaen. 1
* G 104 M94007017  HTTAV YR MAXT2: -+ vrverneenaeenn Safety socket bolt MAX 12+« <<« cnenee- 4
Y G 105 M91400010 PHTRY MAXGr v v rrrrrnrraneaa e Countersunk screw M4X8: -« ---rrrrnerex- 8
Y% G 106 MJ60A5770 {-9;\’_7\ ............................... Motor bage:- =+ - -rrrrrrrrrrennninnneeann, 1
* G 107 M95004020  OYhITFYFIARY MEXG: - -« vovveenene Set screw MEX8: « <+« +xxrreresneneen 1
Y G 108 MJ60A1722 G LT r e GEar -+ s e 1
% G 109 M93003021  OYAYTFYFR IS MBXG- -« vvvveerenne Socket bolt M3XB: + = +=+ e rrermessenenn 4
% G 110 MJ60A9339 FIN = A COVEr Arrrrrrrrrrn it 1
* G 111 MJ60A1751 TGP OY A oo Motor BloGk Ax-rrrrmrrrrmmreenneennneens 1
W G 112 MJ60B0339 FIN =B Cover Brrrrrrrrrrem i, 1
Y G 113 MJ60A2751 AT OYIB o v Motor block Brerrrrrrrrrerrennneenianns 1
% G 114 MJ60A0722 BTN RGZAT e Gear @SSyttt 1
Y% G 115 M91053020 OYAITFYER ALY MAXG -+ vvvrrvrnrnerens Set Screw MAXG -« errrrrrremeeaneanen. 1
% G 116 M93022021 |:||yjjl)7-j-\yf‘:;|;‘}[,|~ M3X3rerrrrmnnnnnneennns Socket bolt M3X3:crrrrrrrmmnneenenenn. 1
w G 117 MJ60A0770 AP = RYTRT Unit base assy -« r rrrrerrnrrnsennens 1
¥ G 118 M92453047 SAHEAT YRS Fh e Feed SCrew NUL: -+« rrrrrrrneneneneens, 1
* G 119 M94003017 BITAVTYR MBXG- v vvvereeeeieeees Safety socket bolt M3X6« -« «xerererenes 4
Y% G 120 MJ60A0220 4I~JJLM'>?’)E’>?-T- ........................... Tension releasing plate assy -« ++=+= -+ 1
* G 121 M90902015 BTV T UYE 9/64(40)K3 - v rrvvr e Shoulder bolt 9/64(40)X3: <<« xxvrrres 2
Y% G 122 MJ60A0851 RN R Reverse spring- -« - r rrrararerernaraens 1
Y% G 123 MG43A1181 ARTUF e Thread guide: -« - rrrrmrmrmrrraeaens 1
% G 124 M91011004 7°3-\7,ﬁ-,\°*:j° MAXE: r+rorrermrrernnrnnnes Pan screw MAXG -« -«r-errrrmrernnneenns 1
Y% G 125 MJ60A0471 7\'\"1*“/‘ ................................ Slide SCreW: - rrrrrrrrrmresnneennneens 1
Y% G 126 MJ60A0482 :)231‘)\‘/7\IJ_7° ............................. Thread tension sleep: -+ -+ rsresress 1
% G 127 ML10A0555 :):3"}‘/'&‘3 ................................ Thread tension digc- -+ - rrrrrrrrrnnnnnns 1
Y% G 128 MF10A0555 :):3"}‘/'&‘3 ................................ Thread tension digc: -+  rrrrrrrrrnnnnnns 1
Y% G 129 MJ60A0556 :):anl}yﬂ-“a;]-ﬂ-l ........................... Thread tension releasing disc- - ++=+++++ 1
Y% G 130 MJ60A0245 I‘J7\'fl\‘$ D12 e Thread tension spring P12 rereeneeens 1
Y% G 131 MJ60A4456 7\57\“]-\7:/“7.‘}[7- ........................... Thrust ball bearing: -+« = - srerrerenaen, 1
Y% G 132 MJ60A0573 D AR R R Thumb nNut = s ssrrrrrrreiiiiinananns 1
Y% G 133 M92001021 Dyj]l)?j-\y#;k“}llb M2EXE:rrrrrrrrrrnennnns Socket bolt M2.5XG = =vvrrrrrrrreeeennnns 2
* G 134 M94036021 Byh)TFYFR VR I MAXT0: - - v vevvennnns Button bolt MAX10: -« -xvveeeeenaans 4
¥ G 135 MJ60A0625 = AT hrer e Hose nipple=« -« xsrrerermerennenenenne. 1
% G 136 MJ60A1434 |:°*J»‘/IJ~JI)1° ................................ Pin cylinder- =+« rrrrrrrrenreaaiaas 1
% G 137 M90512065 E)J"ﬂ‘)“) Brreiina e E—type retaining ring Gereorrerrraannanns 1
% G 138 M90434060 B | = T 1
% G 139 M90421050 HEY DR 4 Large washer 4« +«xrereeremreeeaenaenes 1
Y% G 140 MH10A2701 JN SPring: - s s v s 1

Y ENIEZPLK-J10050RL B R ERLET,

Fretmthe fibreior efhSuperior Sewing MaGhine & Supply LLC - www.supSe 28



H] XT38
PRESSER BAR LIFTING & WIPER MECHANISM

104

105

106

107

109

110

12

From the library of Superior Sewing Mathine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[HIth4 A - D138
PRESSER BAR LIFTING & WIPER MECHANISM

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description T
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req.

Y% H 101 MJ60A0848 AFYE UG E=h e Stepping MOtor- ==« x rrrrrrnrneaeanns 1
Y H 102 MO4007017  EITAYHYR MAXT2: - -eoeeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M4X12: -+« == xxxeeeee 6
Y H 103 M94001001 FARY MBXB v rrrmrrr s Set screw MEXB s rrrrrrrrnnneennnnans 2
Y% H 104 MJ60A2722 ta,\l]’}by ................................ Gear - -t st 1
Y H 105 MJ60A0267 FAHIRGAR T v v Presser bar bushing (upper)-------------- 1
» H 106 MJ60A0751  FAAHIV AT T OYT Arcvvreereeieeees Presser bar lifting block A« ===+ -xeeeeeee 1
Y H 107 MJ60A3751  FAAHIV AT IOy Brvvvrvereeeeees Presser bar lifting block B« ===+ ----exxxo 1
Y H 108 MO1506001  hAFY" 15/64(28)XTw v vvresvrensesesens Set screw 15/64(28)X7 - -- -+ ---xveeese 2
Y H 109 MJ60A0262 AHIR G e Presser bar-- -« -rrrrrrrraneaneaaeannn 1
Y H 110 M90600085 O e e O—Fing == rrrrrrrrrrea e, 1
s H 111 MH10A0267 FHIR IR SR Presser bar bushing (lower)- - -+« --- 1
Y H 112 MV30A0256 14T ¢ Bt Presser foot ¢ Brrrrrrrai i 1
Y H 113 MH10A0626 e Ny I R P Needle guard: -« = ererrrreeneaenenens 1
% H 114 M90922002  EF%Y 9/BA(A0IXG: - v v v rrreeeee e Flat screw 9/64(40)X8: -« -+« vxvvesn 1
Y H 115 MJ60A0477 AMYA e Stopper: - r 1
Y H 116 MO4012017  HI7F4Yyb MBXB: - +vvvvrerreeeeens Safety socket bolt M3X8: -+« ---x-xx- 2
wH 117 M93002021 BYAITFYFR b MIXG v v vvvverreeeeees Socket bolt M3X8: -« x-errerrerreereenes 2
Y H 118 MJ60A0901 DU LR R R R PR PR PP PR PR PRy RACK -+ + = v rrrrrrmneeanne e 1
wH 119 M93003021 BYAITFYFR b MIXG -+ v e vvevrreeeeeees Socket bolt M3XG:--«--errerrerreereenes 4
* H 120 MJ60A2770 FHAYIVU YN =RGZRT v Connecting base assy- -+ - -rrrrrare 1
wH 121 MJ60A2920 U:Tﬁ"ﬂ“ ................................ Liner motion guide: -« = rrrrrmraenenns 1
wH 122 M94003021 BYAITFYFR IS MAXT2: oo eevveeeeenn Socket bolt MAX12: -« xererrrrerereeenes 4
w H 123 M90971004 SW-PW7°5Y(FA %Y MBX10--cvveeees- SW-PW pan screw M3X10:--«--vrrerreen 1
Y% H 124 MJ60A0484 FUEYRLYF(FAAYI) e v veeeereee s Detector -« s rrrrrrrensiineiineaann 1
Y H 125 MH10A0602 RYSERFY ceeeeeee Holder: =+« erreermernnnnnennennennnnnns 1
Y H 126 MJ60A5601 N EINDL 2t EER R RPN Detector bracket -+« rrsrrnrrnerneens 1
Y% H 127 M90421050 SN R4 Large washer 4« «rrereeereneneennn. 2
* H 128 M94001017 TITAVIIh MAXT0: - vrreeeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M4XT10- -« ----rvrenrene 2
w H 129 M93008021 BYAITFYFR b MIXB0- e vvreeeeees Socket bolt M3X30: -« -wrererrerereeenes 4
Y% H 130 MJ60A2434 I?“/U‘/’f ................................ Air cylinders« -« orrrrerirni 1
% H 131 MJ60A0422 TR A e CONNECLOr " rrrrrrrermrrennseennneennnns 2
Y H 132 MJ60A0982 AN =PI R e Wiper setting plate: -« -+« resrresseenns 1
Y% H 133 M90631050 SR N R G o Large washer B« -« xrerermereseenenenne. 1
Y H 134 MJ60A0983 JAN = G Wiper shaft:=«-«rerorrerernenninnn 1
Y H 135 M90505065 ENARAT Brvere v E—type retaining ring 5« xrererarrenens 1
Y H 136 MO0B0B002  EFHY 1/8(4AIKB: - -- - nereerneseeees Flat screw 1/8(44)X6 -« -« -x-erereeese 1
Y H 137 MH10A0980 N = e WipEr: = s s s s e 1
Y H 138 M98002052 1 VD R PP Rubber cushion: - = rrerrrenneiinnann, 1
Y H 139 M90634050 I SR R Washer- - rrrrrrrreeee i, 1
Y H 140 M91581045 OYAGTFYD MB- - rreeerreeee e NUt MB:-srrrer e 1
Y H 141 MJ60A0571 DL A R R CoNNEctor- - rrrrrrrrssssssseeeeeennnns 1
Y H 142 M90910033 BV 9/64(40)K4 v v vrrr i Screw 9/64(40)X4 -« x e 1
Y H 143 MJ60A3910 D R Ry Wiper connecting rod:--«-«-+=xerereernens 1
Y H 144 M90932015  EFRY A UYF 9/64(40)XQ- -+ - v rvvrvneinss Shoulder bolt 9/64(40)X9- -+« + -+ ===+ 1
s H 145 MH10A0981 AN =T e Wiper adapter: -« -« - - rorerrrearaeaans 1
¥ H 146 M90909003  VILEFHY" 9/64(40) X6 v v rrevrrrernees Flat screw 9/64(40)X6+ - -+« x-eeeees

Y% H 147 M90901045 FYR O/64(40) - v v Nut 9/64(40) -« - - vvrrrrermeernne 1

Y ENIEZPLK-J10050RL B R ERLET,

Fremm:the Hibreior efhSuperior Sewing Maéhine & Supply LLC - www.supSe28¢4h



WNEEHE
HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM

From the library of Superior Sewing Mathine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



UIhFEE#iE
HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description T
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req.
% J 101 MG44E0125 BE =R Bobbin case - s rrrrrrraaar i 1
% J 102 MF25B0123 R e Bobbin:--rrrrrrrrre i 1
¥ J 103 ME20A0120 IE R S R PR Hook complete: ==+« rsrrsrrseneenennnn. 1
% J 104 MO1606001  FARY" 1/4(40)XE- -+ v+ evrrvsrnrrneneens Set screw 1/4(40)X6 + -+« w v evrreeens 10
% J 105 MJ60A1450 DAY B Lower shaft (left)------=rrrrrrmemnenenens 1
% J 106 MF13A0683 DA VT Y0 e rerere et Gear (small)- == rrrrrrrrm e 1
¥ J 107 MJB0B1508  7=7 (VB GR—4T U D) Cable (lower shaft moter power): -+ 1
% J 108 MJB0A1508  T=F (V3 Y )F—FLYa=4 ) rrreereeeen e Cable (lower shaft moter encoder)------ - 1
Y J 109 MO5014017  EIT4YHYh MEXT4: - -vreeeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt MEX 14+« ---x-o- 4
% J 110 MJ60A 1848 ﬂ-_;k’{_g(:/g:/’l]) ........................ Servomotor (lower shaft)-------=--------- 1
s J 111 MJ60A 1364 BTy e Coupling:«=+rrrrrrmremenmenrnenaaan, 1
*J 112 M95001021  BYAIFFYFE IS MEXTG- - vovemereeeness Socket bolt MEX16:«+««xxxxreeeeeeene 2
¥ J 113 MJ60A1383 AF =g Inertia rotor: =« - -rrrrrerrrmneennueenunns 1
“J 114 MJ60A0450 VA IE Lower shaft (right)-«-«x-csrrereeaereenens 1
“J 115 MF13A1683 NANNT T B Gear (large): - r-rrrrerrrrereene s 1
*J 116 M91650020  BYAITFYFIARY MEXG: - -+ vovereeeenes Set screw MEX8: « -+« v xvreeeanennnenss 2
*J 117 M95004020 OYAYTHYERARY MEXB - v vvrreeeeeeeen Set screw MBX8: -« rvvrrrrnnrereaennn, 5
“J 118 MH10A0722 AR GEar " et ettt 2
*J 119 M98002017 TITAVIh MBX30: v rvrerrrreeeee Safety socket bolt M8X30- -« ««+rvrxnv-- 4
Y J 120 MJ60A2742 7]-\73‘—,2\—;7!)1 ................................ Hook gear cover: -« +=xsrrerererresneanes 1
wJ 121 M90449037 pﬂ-a*:/‘ MAXE8 +rrrerernr i, Countersunk screw M4X8: - -rreeerennnn 6
Y J 122 M91304010 pﬂ-a*:/‘ M3XE rrrrerrrenrrnneninnnenns Countersunk screw M3XG -« reerereeenns 2
Y J 123 MJ60A3426 BUYRPER =R oo Grease SUppOrter: -« -« resresresenseases 1
% J 124 MH10A0416 7]‘/“/3"}:1‘.5‘ ............................... Rubber cushion: == rrerrreaneiinnann, 1
Y% J 125 MH27A0833 )U)Ul/ .................................... Bushing:«rorrerrrrre e 1
% J 126 MH10A0572 WIVRFIN Ror e SPriNg: - s s st 1
Y J 127 M90406064 AT VIT Y AXT4 v v Spring pin G AX14- -« rrenrenieeaai. 1
Y J 128 MH27A1454 :/I) ..................................... Shaft s rrrrrrrerrrrnn ittt 1
Y J 129 MH25A0682 ) R Hand pulley =« ===« =srerremseenmenneennns 1
¥ J 130 MOT119002  EF4Y" 11/64(40)K6.8+ -+« v vvvvrrresee Screw 11/64(40)X6.8+«+«++xxrrwereeness 1
% J 131 MJ60B1339 :‘—,‘.\qb,\‘_ ................................ Gear COVer: - -t rerrrrassenaneeannnnonns 1
Y J 132 M91054004 SW-PW7 FVLFA LY MAXB «+vvvrrernrnr, Screw MAXE8: - rrrrrrrrrnnnnnneeeneennn. 4
% J 133 MOT118002 TV 11/64(40)X10: -+ wovvvrerereeenss Flat screw 11/64(40)X10: -+« -« +-xxxeene 1
Y J 134 MF20A0229 H}:HJ‘-\;F)( ............................... Hook positioner=««=««==«xsrrmrrmeraeanns 1
Y J 135 MJ60A0132 FAIAIN = e Oil COver - rrrrrrrmmrrianeiineinnns 1
Y J 136 M94002017 TITAVTIR MAXB: - v vvereeeeee e Safety socket bolt M4X8«« - +vvvvrreense 2
Y J 901 MJ60E3456 ‘/"7")’7"757'7’ .............................. Ball bearing assy -+« -rrrrrrrrerraeen 1
Y J 902 MJ60E2456 R AT Ball bearing assy -+« -rrerorrrrraraeen 1
Y J 903 MF13E6456 S EAT Ball bearing assy -+ :-rrrrrrrrerranen 1
Y J 904 MJ60E 1456 R AT Ball bearing assy -+« -rrrorrrrraraeen 1

Y ENIEZPLK-J10050RL B R ERLET,

Fremmthe Hibreior efhSuperior Sewing Malhine & Supply LLC - www.sup$e28¢4h



RUVHE
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

104
105 x
(104)\\9% B
P
1067 P
107 k

From the library of Superior Sewing Mathine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[KIR U1y
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description T
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req.
* K 101 M90944002 E54Y° 9/64(40)X4.5+ < rrenrree e Flat screw 9/64(40)X4.5- -« cxxenrrens 1
Y K 102 MN60A0837 )(7\9’,{ 54-_’ ............................... Knife pad (right) ......................... 1
* K 103 M90906010 B4 6/64(40)X9.5+ - rrrrrrrreaes Countersunk screw 9/64(40)X9.5- -« ---- 1
* K 104 M90605002 E54Y" 3/32(56)X3.8r v rrre s Flat screw 3/32(56)X3.8- -« ---xxvren- 4
Y K 105 MN82A0192 ARV R e Spring plate:- -+ s 1
Y K 106 MN82A1192 ARV R e Spring plate----- - s 1
¥ K 107 MN82A0551 FRYRYR e Regulator- ==« rrreesrrennmeennneaens 1
Y% K 108 MNS82A1154 73’-413’* 54-_’ ............................ Guide (right) ............................ 1
* K 109 M93003020 OYAYT YRR MBXBrrreerrrreereeeees Set Screw M3X3:--r-ererrrererereens 1
Y K 110 M90801010 BI4D7 1/8(44)K10 - v v rverrrrereeeeenen Countersunk screw 1/8(44)X10--«---+---" 1
* K 111 M90903010 PI1Y 9/64(40)K6 - -+ - Countersunk screw 9/64(40)X6----------- 2
Y K 112 MN60A2742 JAGHF ) e Cover (right)- s orerrrrereen e 1
Y K 113 MJ60A0834 ARG AR v Moved knife- - rrrrrreeeneeeiiia, 1
* K 114 M90907010 B4 6/64(40)X5 - vrrrrer e Countersunk screw 9/64(40)X5- -+« -+ 3
¥ K 115 MP41A0838 JFAFR e Fixed Knife- -« rrrrrrerememrmneneneanans 1
* K 116 M91106022 IR 11/64(40)X167 -+ - rrvveeenrreeeeees Bolt 11/64(40)X16+ -+« rrrrerrnreneenee: 2
* K 117 M90920002 E54Y 9/64(40)X6.5+ -+ rrrrrrerieaenn Flat screw 9/64(40)X6.5- <« xxrvnee 1
Y K 118 MJ60A0839 ARNIFR v Fixed knife holder- ==+ rrrreermnnnnnnns 1
Y K 119 M90807063 OYAITFYRE e Hexagon socket head pin:------=+=+=+=--+- 1
Y% K 120 MJ60A0350 ARRYRL v Thread trimmer cam: -+ - - rrreemnnnnnns 1
Y K 121 M91057020 BYAITFYHRARY MBX4-wevvvveneennns Set screw M3X4: -« wveerrrerreeen, 1
* K 122 M95004021 BYAITFYFPARY MBXG -+ e vvvveeeeeees Set screw MHXG: -« veerrrerreeenn, 2
Y K 123 M91001075 y°l).’}l’- .................................. Ball bearing: =« -+ xsrrererrrrerienaeen 1
* K 124 M91690015 EFRY G UYE 1/4(40)K4 -+ - vvnneeeeeees Flat screw 1/4(40)X4: -« oeeeeeennnnn. 2
Y K 125 MJ60A0910 B e e Link = === rrermrmrenaneaeananeaaaiaaaas 1
Y K 126 M90822060 B = T 2
% K 127 M91201045 ‘J"7|‘ 3/16(28) ............................ Nut 3/16 (23) ........................... 2
% K 128 MJ60A0950 DIV = Lever 1 rrerrrrenerinneiinniinnnnnns 1
* K 129 M90837050 I7|y¢/,\., ................................... Washer ................................. 2
* K 130 MN60A0411 b | = R I I I Roller ................................... 'I
W K 131 MJ60A1950 DIV = Lever 2+« rrrrerrrnitiiiiiii s 1
* K 132 M93002021 OYAYTFIFR IS MXG- v evvvreeeeeeennnn Socket bolt M3X8: -« x-rrrerreereereenes 1
Y K 133 MJ60A1484 EUEYRAYFUREY) - oeeereeeeen Detector: -« s rrrrrrrnraeananaaaaas 1
¥ K 134 MH10A0602 RYSERFY ceeeee Holder= ==+ rrrrernenmennaneneneanenenens 1
* K 135 M94002017 TITAVIIR MAXB:- v vvvvreeeeeeees Safety socket bolt M4X8: -+« -+vvrreerren. 5
Y K 136 M90421050 RIED I CE R PP Large washer 4« «xrereeeeeneneennn. 5
W K 137 MJ60A7601 I7-~J:/1\y4—+|}\yl7-,fl)1 ......................... Detector bracket=--- - rrrerraneanennnn 1
¥ K 138 MJ60A4508 F=7 WAMRYE=GT U U)o Cable (TRIM moter power): ===« x =es-- 1
Y K 139 MJB0A5508 =7 W(APFYE—GLYT=G ) rrrrrrrrrrrreees Cable (TRIM moter encoder)- -« === --+++ 1
Y K 140 M94007017 TITAVIIR MAXT12: o eeeeeeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M4X12- -« -«xrveeneens 4
Y K 141 MH13A0848 AFYE U E=h e Stepping MOtor: -« «=r=rrerererereaeaens 1
Y K 142 MJ60A1849 AN = MoOtor cover:- - - rrrrrrrsssnsseeeeeennnns 1
* K 143 M95004020 BYAYT YRR MEXB v v vvvrvreeeeeeenn Set screw M5X8:«-vrrrrerererereeenn 2
Y K 901 MFO1E0411 ] B [ D/ R R Cam follower. Shoulder screw assy----- 2

Y ENIEZPLK-J10050RL B R ERLET,

Fremmthe Hibreior efhSuperior Sewing Maéhine & Supply LLC - www.supSe28¢h



X-YT—TJLHHE (1)

X-Y TABLE MECHANISM (1)

From the library of Superior Sewing Maghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[LIX-YT—T L #HE(1)
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM (1)

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description =
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req.
Y L 101 M94001036 Fax*:j MAXEB:rrvrrrermnrermee s Truss screw MAX8 - rrrrrrrrrmnrennnen. 17
YL 102 MJ15A2339 XATLAUASIIN = v ee e COVEF -+ rrmmrrrmme e 1
L 103 MJ15A0721 XATLN G v Balance weight -« -« -srormreerneneanns 1
YL 104 MJ15A4339 XE=T A TR = Arverererneien, X cable bear cover A-----sr s arrarannn 1
# L 105 M96010017  H7FAYNYb MEX25 -+« + v vvvrereeneeenes Safety socket bolt MBX25-+«++« === -+ 4
# L 106 M98018022  OyAYTHYXH U b MBX16-- - -+ --v- Button bolt M8X16+«+ -« s +erreeseeene 8
L 107 MJ13A0413 D b 7 R R R X=column - rrrrrremrrenaneennnennnnns 1
L 108 MJ13A1413 D b 7 R R R X=column - rrrrrrrmrrennneennnennnnnns 1
YL 109 MJ15A6339 YH=T A TIN = Avvvrerereararananian, Y cable bear cover A-----errrrraraaranan 1
YL 110 MJ15A1758 YH=T WA TT Gy eeeeeeeee Y cable bear bracket:--------rrrrrrnrrnens 1
FL M95005017  EI74V49h MEX10- == -eneeeeeeeeeees Safety socket bolt M5X10- -+ -+ --- -+ 4
YL 112 MJ15A0773 sy N N A Cable bear- - --rrrrrrrrrrrmnnnnnanns 49
YL 113 M90316050 IHFY R B Large washer 3« -+ «xcererresremennennenes 8
KL 114 MO4003017  HITAV Ik MBXB- - -vveersemeeeeee Safety socket bolt M3XG: -+ -+« -+ -+ 8
YL 115 MJ15A7339 XEUPHN = X detector cover- - - rrrrraiieaaas 1
YL 116 M90303036 FFRIRY MBXG v erererraeaea e Truss screw M3X5 - rrrrrrrrrnnernnnen. 4
YL 117 M95009021 |:||yjjl)7-j-\yf‘:;|;‘}[,|~ MBXE:rvrrrrennnnnneennns Socket bolt MEX8: - xrrrrrrrrnneeeenann. 31
YL 118 M94002021 OYAITFYER I MAXAG - - v rvvvraereenns Socket bolt MAX 16w+ vxrvrrerrnerneennns 20
YL 119 M95003021 OYAITFYER D MEX12:+oervenenereanns Socket bolt MBX12:+vrreereernernesnnnn 2
YL 120 MJ15A0508 =T W(XE=4T YY) worrrrrreeeeeeeee Cable (XY moter power): == --««weeeesssss. 1
YL 121 MJ15A1508 N RO C o i B i R PP Cable (XY moter encoder)-------=rrere-s 1
Y L 122 MJ15A0849 X:E—'ﬁ]l\“— .............................. X MOtOF COVEF: =« rrrrrrrrnnmnnneeessennns 1
w L 123 M95004017 BITAVTIR MEXT6: v vrverreeneeeeeee Safety socket bolt MGX16- -« x-vvrerree: 8
Y% L 124 MJ25Y0848 X'T"yl:O“/’)‘:E—’)l Xevrreonnoennennnannnannns Stepping Motor X« rrrrerrerrereseannn 1
YL 125 MJ60A2364 Y YUY e Coupling= == -rrrrrrrrmrensrenaeaaaas 1
YL 126 MJ15A0770 XE=GA =R Avvrrrrrrrnrnniniiin., X Motor base A---vrrrrrrrrrannnnneeans 1
Y L 127 MJ15A1770 X{_I)p\°_7\ Brrrrrerenrorrresanrannnnnnnns X motor base B - rrrrrrrrrrnnnnnneeans 1
YL 128 MJ60A4426 b S ] SRR R RPN SUPPOrt UNit- ==+ rrrrrrrrrrnreaeeaenaan, 1
FL 129 M94019017  HTTAVYR MAXT4+ -+ v veeneenaeenn Safety socket bolt MAX 14+« -« xxenenens 4
w L 130 M95001017 TITAVTYR MBX20- -+ vvvvreeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M5X20: -+ -=rrerereres 4
YL 131 M94013037 PHIAY MAXTG v v orrrrn e, Countersunk screw MAX16: - -==eerreeess 2
Y L 132 MJ15A1601 XEUPA G Detector plate X «x=rrererrrrererneanns 1
Y L 133 MJ15A0476 XEUHAA —H oo SpaCEr -t 1
Y% L 134 MJ15A0456 R=FIR O e Support blogk: == - rrrrrari 1
L 135 MJ13A0786 R R Ball SCrew: - - -srrrrrrrrreriinnnnnnnnns 1
Y L 136 M90516065 CH ORI 10w v e C-type retaining ring 10+« = esreseeren 1
Y% L 137 MS02A2456 L, SRR PP PR PR Ball bearing: -« -«xrsrormrarnrraaenn 1
Y% L 138 MJ15A1456 ;';°_}L*¢/“¢/°I)H)I7- .......................... Bearing holder- =+« =+« xerrrenreaenaens, 1
w L 139 M95002017 BITAVTOR MEX12: v evvereeeieeeeee Safety socket bolt MEX12: =+ -xxreereeree: 2
L 140 MJ13A2413 XJ?A ................................... X=column:- = rrrrrrrrremenennnnnannnn, 1
L 141 M90858004 p-lj-a*y“ MBXEBrrrrrerrrmeresnrnnnnnnes Countersunk screw M3X6:««--errreeesss 10
L 142 MJ13A0359 XI7-_7°}L,\°7b‘,ﬂ~‘ ......................... X cable bear guide- - st 2
e L 143 M91060021 OYAITFHYER D MAX0 - o e reeeraeeeannns Socket bolt MAX 10w+ vrrerrerrnrrnernnns 20
Y L 144 MJ15A3339 B VOGN = v COVer " e 1
YL 145 M95049021  OYAYTHYFR UK WS MEX12: -+ vvvnennes Button bolt MEX12+ -+« +xxeeneseeeane 20
L 146 MJ13A1339 XATATA = v e e v v COVEI =+ r v rrr e e 2
Y L 147 M94002017 TITAVIIR MAXB v vvrereeeieeeees Safety socket bolt M4X8: -+« --vvnreerren. 6
L 148 MJ13A0920 JZTH AR o Liner motion guide: -« +-xrrrrrrrarenenns 1
Y L 149 MJ15A2758 XE=F AT Thghe e X cable bear bracket: -« rrsrrrrnreeann. 1
% L 150 M94008017  HTT4VYb MAXE:« -+ vvereeneenens Safety socket bolt M4XG« <+« +x+xx-xn- 2
Y L 151 MJ15A9339 XE=F WA THIN =B v rerreerrerneneinnins X cable bear cover Brrr-rrrrrrrernneens 1
L 152 MJ13A0601 Ly N ANIDL 2 R Cable bracket == rrrrrrrrrrmnniieenns 1
# L 153 M91500010  PHFAY MEXT2e+ v rrerrreeremnrneanees Countersunk screw MBX 12+« =« xveveee 2
Y L 154 MJ15A1476 AN =R e Spacer bolt: -« e rrerrira 2
Y L 155 M90631050 Eb’*_ﬂ-’j]’* [ Large washer 6+« -xxrrmremeeeeneenennes 6
# L 156 M9B00T017  HTTAVYR MBX 16+ v rvvevreenseenn Safety socket bolt MEX 16+« <+« +x -+ 2
Y L 157 MJ15A0957 X'fl‘*”ﬂ/—x .............................. X—movable race: -+ rrrrrrriiiaiiiiaan 1
# L 158 M94003021  OYAYTFYFH IS MAXI2: - cvnvnvnennnnn Socket bolt MAX12:++«+xverreenesnenens 16
# L 159 M98004017  HTTAV Yk MBX20+ -+« v errereneenn Safety socket bolt M8X20++« <+« +x -+ 3

Y ENIEZPLK-J10050RL B R ERLET,

Fretmthe fibreior efhSuperior Sewing Makhine & Supply LLC - www.sup&e28¢Hh



M| X-YF—T )L (2)
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM (2)

From the library of Superior Sewing Maghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



MIX-YFT—T JL##(2)
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM (2)

Fig %% #&3—F m A Description =
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req.
Y M 101 MJ15A0165 INVAIVY v Z by I N - R Bearing adapter B-------ssreerrraeenann 3
% M 102 MJ15A2456 Ly L Ball bearing:-- -« --csrrrararereaaenn 4
Y% M 103 M96001001 F;*:j T Set screw MBX8---rr-rrrrrmrrrmnneennns. 12
Y M 104 MJ15A0767 BATUH T =1 eeee e Cog pulley----wrrrrrerrrrmenaeeaaeaaas 1
Y M 105 MJ15A0390 YHOR Y G Aveee e Y—drive shaft A--r--rrrrrmrrrmmneemnnen. 2
Y M 106 MJ15A0364 NI GRYT YUY e eeeeeeee Coupling-«=-=rrrrrrrrmeeeen e, 2
Y M 107 MJ15A0523 BAIUY AR v eemeeee Cog beltr - rrrrrrrrrn e 1
Y M 108 MJ15A3758 FaNYT TR Bracket-- -« - rrrrmrrrmane s 1
* M 109 M9B010017  HTTAVYR MBX25+ -+ v vevrereneenn Safety socket bolt MBX25: +«+«««x+xxe 16
Y M 110 MJ15A1390 YHOR Y G Brvee e Y—drive shaft B-rr--rrrrrrrrmmnrennnen. 1
M 111 MJ15A1767 i | B TR Cog pulley: -+ -rrrrrneeeneenaeeaaan.s 5
HM 112 MJ15A1165 ANTYSTTE TR Ao Bearing adapter A=« cssrerenaeenaaas 1
* M 113 MJ15A1454 YE=QY e Motor shaft Y---vverrrrrrremnnnnnann, 1
* M 114 MJ60A 1364 BT YU e Coupling- === rrrrrrrmeeeeiea, 1
M 115 M96006047 T IYRATAF YR Special U=« rrrrr 1
* M 116 M96007017 TITAVTIR MEX30: v v vevrerreeeeeee Safety socket bolt MEX30« -+« =xxxven- 4
M 117 M90631050 IHFY R G Large washer G« =+« xcerreresremennenannns 10
Y M 118 M93002052 B R Special washer:«-«-r-rororraaas 4
w M 119 MJ15A4758 F—A7 Gy R Motor bracket: =« serrrrerernneeenueens 1
* M 120 M95001017 TITAVTY MBX20: v vvvve v Safety socket bolt M5X20« -+« +xxrren-- 2
w* M 121 MA30A0751 FUVAYT Y e v e Tension block: = -« rrrrrrrerrrneennaenns 1
WM 122 M95011021 |:||yjjl)7-j-\yf‘:;|;‘}[,|~ MBX25 s veerreenrennnns Socket bolt MEX25 - veereeeeeeennnnnnns 1
% M 123 MJ60C2508 ATFYE U E=G Y e Stepping Motor Ye -« rerrerrereareneeen. 1
* M 124 M95004017 TITAVTIR MEXT6 v vveereeeneieeeee Safety socket bolt M5X16« -« - x-vrererens 24
H* M 125 MH27E2508 7= W(XYE=AT UH ) rererrrrreeeeeeens Cable (XY moter power):« ==+« xxeereense 1
% M 126 MH10E5508 ’7'—7‘JL(XY:E—']I“/:I—']‘) ................... Cable (XY moter encoder)-------=rre-e-s 1
KM 127 M91606022 ByAYTFYFR VR I MIXT0- - v evvveennns Button bolt M3X10: -« -xvveeeeenns 1
Y M 128 M90316050 Eb“f\:ﬂ“b‘* LT Large washer 3« =+« xrererremremeeennnnes 2
* M 129 M94001017 TITAVTOR MAXT0: v eveereeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M4X10: -« - rnrererens 4
Y% M 130 M90421050 Eb“f\:ﬂ“b‘* T Large washer 4« -+« cerenrenenmenennnnes 4
w M 131 MJ15A2770 XEUHA =R Detector base Xrrrrrrrrrrrmmrneeeesaanns 1
Y% M 132 M93002021 Dyj]l)?j-\y#;k“}llb M3X8: +rrrrrrennnnnnrnns Socket bolt M3X8 - vrrrrrrrrrrreeennnnns 1
Y% M 133 MJ15A3770 YEUHPA =R v Detector bage Ye+rrrrrrrrrreerreannnnnns 1
Y% M 134 MJ15A0228 SRINTGMYE LG e Shuter adapter--« -+ - rrrrrrrareaenaen. 4
Y% M 135 M91064004 PHIAY MAXG - v orerrrnre e, Countersunk screw MAXG: -« ««xrrssmneees 8
* M 136 MH50A0458 3/“,\.,,\“3 .................................. Shutter -+ rrrrrrerrrnnnr ittt iiineans 4
Y% M 137 M92078045 THFYR M8 v v vvr v Tonut M8 rrrrrrrmmmnnnnnn s 20
* M 138 M94008017 TITAVTIR MAXE v vvveveeeeeeeees Safety socket bolt M4X6« -« «xerererenes 8
% M 139 MJ15A5339 IURNFpy7 e End capr - rrrrrrrrermrrerna i 2
M 140 MJ13A3413 Y aAG Ay e verver Y—column = rerrrrrrrr sttty 2
* M 141 M98003017 BITAVTOR MBX16 v vvvereeeieeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M8X16« -+« xrererens 8
Y M 142 MB50A0571 A=Y I UP e Corner joint-= -« = rrrrrmrararnanaaaaas 4
* M 143 M98006017 FITAVTOR MBX12:cvvvvereeeeeieeeee Safety socket bolt M8X12: -+ x=rerereres 8
Y% M 144 MJ15A1957 Y'ﬂ‘"’}l/—x Brrrrrerrnorrresanrannnnnnnns Y-movable race Br:-r - rrrrrrreerraannn 2
* M 145 M90853002 [z 200 VZ:1C10)) ¢ R R Flat screw 1/8(40)X4- -« «rerrerenrenees 8
Y% M 146 MH50A2601 SRINTGMYTAG Av v Shuter adapter A= -« rrrrrrrrearaeaanns 4
“ M 147 MH10A0606 *y‘,fl)] .................................. Plate - rrrrrrrerrrrnnrriineiiiniianns 4
Y M 148 MH50A0420 JFAA G o 4
% M 149 M90814004 7°§-\7,ﬁ-,\°*:j° MBXB. 2+ vrrerrnsnnnnnnnns Pan screw M3X5.2:«-vereeruernrrneannnns 8
Y M 150 M95004020 OYAITFYEP ALY MEXG v vvrrrernrenns Set screw MBEX8 - rrrrrrrrnrernneeennns. 4
M 151 MJ13A0477 Y AR e o Stopper Yererrrrrrrrara i 2
#* M 152 M98001017  HITAYA b MBX25- -+ v vveeeeeene Safety socket bolt M8X25 -+« =+« +x«x - 8
Y M 153 M95013021 OYAITFHYER I MIX10- - o vrvveraereenns Socket bolt M3X10: - vrrrrrerrnrrneennns 116
Y M 154 MJ15A2957 YARHU=R Avverrrrrrnraerieniia.., Y—movable race A:--rrrrrrrrrrreanneans 1
% M 155 M95008017  t7F4YH b MBX25 -+« + v vvvreereeenenen Safety socket bolt M5X25 -+« =+« xx-- 8
M 156 MJ13A1477 Y AR e oo Stopper Yrrrrrrrrrr 2
% M 157 MJ15A1920 U:?j]‘,ﬁ‘ ................................ Liner motion guide: -« = -rrererarreanns 4
Y% M 158 MJ15A0781 AV & R P PP Belt clamper: -+ rerreraraeeee, 2
* M 159 MO4006017  HTTAV YR MAXTE -+ v verrereneeenn Safety socket bolt MAX 16+« =« =+ xx - 8
Y% M 160 MJ15A3456 VL SRR PP PR Ball bearing: -+« «rrrrormrrrr e 8
% M 161 MJ15A5758 DTGR Avere Bracket Accreerrrrrrrrriiiiiininnnenan, 2
Y% M 162 MJ15A1523 9,{5)/}’,\’}” ............................. Cog belt: - rrrrrre 2
Y% M 163 MJ15A1781 YA JRAY T oeveee e Belt clamper Y-« cerrremreeeeenaenn. 2
Y% M 164 MJ15A2454 Y AR Y e e Shaft Yerrrrrrrrmerrnnee i, 2
Y% M 165 MJ15A6758 DTYR Brrrrrer Bracket Brvrrrrrrrrrrrroiiiniinnnnnn., 2
Y% M 166 M90511050 SHEPH R G Large washer 5x -« «xrerrmremreeeneeannes 2
* M 167 M95005021  OYAYTFYFH IS MEXAD- -« vvvvneenenn Socket bolt MEX40: +«« v+ v erernenenens 2
Y% M 168 MJ15A3601 YA Ao Detector plate Y:«-rsrerererereaeaeenns 1
* M 169 M94002017  H7T4VYb MAXS:«+ e+ vvrrreeneenens Safety socket bolt M4X8: -+« =+ xevens 2
Y% M 901 MJ15E0484 4’—‘/'&"}14“}?()("/*7) ........................ Detector Xrrrrrrrrrrrrnenneeeeennnianns 1
Y M 902 MJ15E1484 *"J'ﬁ"}l'f“}?(Y"/*” ........................ Detector Yerrrrrrrrrrrreeeeennniiinenns 1

Y ENIEZPLK-J10050RL B R ERLET,

Fremmthe Hibreior efhSuperior Sewing Ma&hine & Supply LLC - www.supSe 28



s
o
Bl o
NGO
¥y
Nl
Yo
)
E

From the library of Superior Sewing Maghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



IN]JFvyx 5B
JIG EJECT SYSTEM

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description T
No. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req.
% N 101 M90864004  SW-PW7'39{FA %Y M3X14----vonevne SW—PW pan screw M3X 14+« +ereeen 4
% N 102 MJ60A3571 R T T—type quick joint- -« -=r-rrerrarenens 2
Y% N 103 MJ60A1420 R TATA AR oo Air fitting bracket- -« - i 1
Y N 104 MO4007017  EITAYHYR MAXT2: - -eeeeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt MAX12:+--------o- 1
% N 105 M90421050 RED I R P P PP Large washer 4------xxerrerrrreaeans 1
Y N 106 MJ15A2508  F=7 I(Frodo tol) oo Cable (jig eject sensor)------weeeeeeeees 1
¥ N 107 MB61A1571 8, T ) T CONNECEO -+ =+ s srrrmrrae e aananns 4
% N 108 M95035021  OyhHT7FYHHK b MEXAG- - --ooveeeeeese Socket bolt MEX45:- -+« - - xnvneeenen 8
% N 109 MJ60A3434 AT AR e Air cylinder- -« - srrrmrara 2
% N 110 MJ60A0755 FoIN =7 YR Taper pusher: -« «xxxrermrmerneeneanans. 2
YN 111 M96007017  H7T4YHb MEXB0- -+ v -vvveeeeenes Safety socket bolt MEX30+ - -« -+« 2
* N 112 M94025017  EITAYH Ik MAX2E - - vovevreeeeeee Safety socket bolt MAX25+« -+« - -xxxx - 8
Y% N 113 M90422050 YRR A Small washer 4-----ceereeeninnnnnnna., 8
w N 114 MJ60A4601 t)ﬂf'}‘)']"f')‘ ............................. Detector bracket ==+ - ssrreerrrennaaannn 2
#* N 115 MO4012017  HIFAYyb MBXB: - +vvevrerreeeeens Safety socket bolt M3X8: -« ------xx- 4
% N 116 M90316050 RED I I S R R PP Large washer 3« -« rrerererenneneennn. 6
* N 117 M91606022 AYRYTFIFR IR b M3X10ec e v eeeeeen Button bolt M3X10- -« -« reveeeeeenns 2
Y% N 118 MJG60E1747 S IU=BGZAT Jig eject flame asgy - - rorirrraaean 2
% N 119 MJ60A2359 AR T AR oo Side guide: == st 4
Y% N 120 MJ60A3359 TR = AR e Under guide: === ererrrrerranreeanes 2
* N 121 M95001020  RYAJTFYHAFY MEXTQ: - rvvervreernees Set screw M5X10: -« «xovveeernneeenns 2
Y% N 122 M91382045 FUP MB - NUut MBrrrr e 2
* N 123 M95014017 TITAVIIh MBXT4 - veeeeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt MEX14- -« xxrvvrenrene 8
Y% N 124 M90511050 AN R G Large washer 5e-xrrereeneeeneeneenne. 8
Y% N 125 MJ60A4770 YN =R Jig eject base - -rrr e 2
* N 126 M91500010 PHIAYT MEXT2rreeeerreerreenneeeee Countersunk screw M5X12:- -« -«-vvrerenes 8
* N 127 M98001017 TITAVIIh MBX25: v vvverreeeeeee Safety socket bolt M8X25-+ -+« - rvnv-e 4
Y N 128 MJ60A0476 AN —H e Spacer: -ttt 2
Y N 901 MJ15E2484 FUEYRAYF(FRYEDY )rrevrrrrrrrreneeeen Detector (jig eject) - xr-rrrrrrrrrrenes 2

Y ENIEZPLK-J10050RL B R ERLET,

Fretrthe fibreior efhSuperior Sewing Maéhine & Supply LLC - www.supSed 28



CABLE COMPONENT & PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT

[P] Boi#R-ECERIGR

From the library of Superior Sewing Maghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[PlEc#R -EERHfR
CABLE COMPONENT & PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description =

Po. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
Y% P 101 M94001036 Fax*:j MAXE8 -+ rrrrrernnr i Truss screw M4AX8: - -rrreerrrennnennnns, 3
Y% P 102 MJ60B5339 ROT A = e Head cover- -« - rrrermrmemnmaennnnnn, 1
% P 103 M94002017 TITAVTIR MAXB: + v vvrveeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M4X8------vrvrvrveres 2
Y% P 104 MJ60A5484 FFagTFAVRLYF v rerrerra e Stop sWitCh= =« rrrrrrr i 1
* P 105 MJ60B0508  F—=7 I(bFadTAY /PR ) Cable (stop switch/PF sensor)--««------- 1
Y% P 106 MJ60A9601 AYFMPITAG e Stop switch bracket:------ - i 1
* P 107 M91066004 SW-PW7FYLFA LY MAX25 -+ v v vvveeees SW-PW pan screw M4X25:--------e-vvvee 4
* P 108 MA30A0757 7057 ................................... Plug .................................... 1
* P 109 M862A0757 7057 ................................... Plug .................................... 4
* P 110 MJ60B9508  7—7 W(THY JE—HLYI—R ) e vvrrereeeeeen Cable (DT/TRIM moter encoder)-------- - 1
* P 111 K14590203410 SW-PW PFA'RY MAX10- - --rreeeeenns SW-PW pan screw M4X10:------e-ereeeee 14
P 112 MJ60A3476 AN =R e Spacer bolt: -« rrrrrrri 4
* P 113 M800J2MIF MIFENY PLK=J2-MIF -+ + v ceeenreeeeeees Print circuit board PLK-J2-MIF---------- 1
P 114 MJ60B6508 ’7'—7“JL(M[F::L'J}UEI’)) ...................... Cable (MIF input) ........................ 1
w P 115 M91071004 SW-MW7'GYAFA LY MAXrwvvvrrrreess SW-MW pan screw M4X8------r-vrvvnv-- 2
Y% P 116 MJ60A3601 MIFARDAN TR e MIF connector bracket =« =srreeereennns 1
%P 117 MJ60B7508 ’7'—7“”/(M[F“/:L‘7UEI’)) ...................... Cable (MIF output):«-«-=xsrrererreereen, 1
* P 118 MJBOB8508 =7 W(INY JR=GT U ) weeeeeeeeee Cable (DT/TRIM moter power) - -+« «"* 1
Y% P 119 MJ60C0508 Ly R ) (=52 A DR Cable (MIF power): == xsxrerersrreeneaees 1
* P 120 MJ15A3508 7= I(PFE=ST U U) revrereeeeee e Cable (PF moter power): ==« ««x weeee 1
% P 121 MJ15A4508 7 W (PFE=AIYa=4") v reer e, Cable (PF moter encoder)------=«+==-==-- 1
* P 122 MJ15A5508 =7 IUMIFEN YT U ) wveerereeeeees Cable (MIF power): <=+« xrrrerreeeeseees 1
* P 123 M97320099 =T WMIFRN UYUTT ) e eereeeeeeeeeeeen Cable (MIF signal pulse)- -« x-=-xrereee-e 1
* P 124 MJ15A6508  7=7 W(XEUH/Foodoh o) oo Cable (X senser/jig eject sensor)--+---+-- 1
Y% P 125 MB60A5780 I7-_7°}LI)‘3~J|~° ............................ Cable gland:« -« -xsrrrrermrrriennnn. 3
Y% P 126 MB60A0620 -J-,ﬂ]*/m}‘yf FGrrrrrrrromnnnnnnnnnnnnnnes Nylon clip FGr=-rrerrrrrrmreenaaeaens, 8
* P 127 M91056004  SW-PW7'FY{FA LY MAXT0: - rrrevernne SW-PW pan screw M4X10------=veeeee-- 4
Y% P 128 K14M19400102 7I3'f|‘]7 ................................ Ferritic core- - s rrrrrranrnnennennenns 7
Y% P 129 MJ60A0413 7I3'f|‘]7 ................................ Ferritic core- - s rrrrrranrnnennennenns 2
* P 130 MJGOA‘I 571 a’._x ................................... T_Shape CONNECtOr:- " " rrrrrrrrenerannns 1
Y P 131 MH60T0497 AE =R aUbE=F e Speed controller--= -« = rrrerearaeaenan, 2
Y% P 132 MJ15A0480 ARD=Rerr Quickjoint (straight) ..................... 2
Y% P 133 MJ41A0963 TAMALF =R Filter regulator: ===+« srrereeneeenenens 1
* P 134 M95003017 TITAVIYR MBXBr v v vrrreeeeeees Safety socket bolt M5X8-+ -+ «-rrvrvnrenes 2
% P 135 M90511050 YRR G Large washer 5e-xrrereemeeeneneennn. 2
Y P 901 MJG60E0599 F YUY N YPIRT Solenoid valve complete: ==+« =x=treen 1
Y E1IEPLK-J10050R$#BHRERLET o
Y indicates PLK-J10050R common parts. 27 PLK-J12060R



Mg
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

N
~

L=

Ql

(&)

101

()]
© \

108

28



[Ql#amEsHE
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description =
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req

Y Q 101 MJ60A2571 YUB T TG e Vacuum €jector=-« - rrrrrrrrrnmraanns 3

¥ Q 102 M91056004  SW-PW7'54FA%Y MAXT0---wreereess SW-PW pan screw MAX10- -+« --------. 1

Y% Q 103 ME20A2780 ;k",g’ ................................... Holder-+ - rsrrreerrnnniiiiiin ., 1

Y% Q 104 MA20A6688 INAT Q3L s rr e Pipe 431" st 2

Y% Q 105 MN10A0135 77’§7|~ ................................. Oil gauge:- - - -rrrrrrmrrmr e 2

Y% Q 106 MJ60E0688 FaaAN T hIRT o Filler pipe assy - -« = =rsrrrreraesnsnss 1

Y% Q 107 MJ60A0688 FAIWINAT Avvrrreeeee Ol pipe Arsrrrrrrrrrarm e 1

Y% Q 108 MJ60A1688 FAIWINAT Brrrrrrrreee e Oil pipe Brrrrrrrrrrrmrm i 1

Y% Q 109 MFO00A2780 ;k",g’ ................................... Holder-+ - rsrrrmmrennn i, 1

Y% Q 110 MJ60A0740 2 e R Feltrrrrrrreer et 1

s Q 111 MJ60OE1688 FaAN T DZIRTF o Filler pipe assy - =t=rrrrrrraesnsnns 1
*Q 112 M90815004  SW-PW7'FY{FA LY M3X16: -« rvvern-e SW-PW pan screw M3X16-----==wceee-- 2

¥ Q 113 M95018021  BYAYTFYFH b MAXE: - -vvvvrrvneresnen Socket bolt M4X8: -+« = xerrerneeenene. 2

% Q 114 MJ60A0257 F292F ey A YT Filler cap presser plate: -« =+=+=+=+x+- 1

Y% Q 115 MJ60A1740 JIJUP e Feltrrrrrrrrrrreeeennnnnnnnnnnneneeeenn, 1

Y% Q 901 MJG0E0366 Fa9aF YT hIAT Filler cap assy: -« - r-rormrrrrrernaenene 1

Y E1IEPLK-J10050R$#BHRERLET o

Y indicates PLK-J10050R common parts. 29 PLK-J12060R



R] ¥—7JLE{%
TABLE & STAND

13

114

104

108

105

) )

115

30



[R1IT—7 LB &

TABLE & STAND

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description =
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req

%* R 101 MO4008017  HIFAYHYR MAXG: - == -vovvmeeeneeee Safety socket bolt MAXG:- -« -« ===+ 4

% R 102 MO4002017  EITAYHYh MAXB: -+ --vvvvmeeeeeene Safety socket bolt MAX8: -« -« - ------- 4

s R 103 MJ60A5426 AN YT oo Oil pan bracket-«-«-=«-rrermrmerraeaens 2

Y% R 104 MJ60A0131 77’§n')17-l]59.7. ............................ Oil pan assy - - r-rrrrrrrrra 1

Y% R 105 MF20A0130 77’§t’y ................................. Oil bottle= =+ rrrrrrerennn i, 1

Y% R 106 M92002050 PR R 20 e Washer 20 -+ s rreerennnennnnnnnn, 4

Y% R 107 M95021045 FYR M20: e v Nut M20: - ceeer e 4

Y% R 108 MA35A0166 T RARGTYR e Ajustor foot- - rr-rrrrrrr 4

¥ R 109 ME40A0368 B R Castor- - r rrr s 4

* R 110 M92058022  SW-PWRYHJE b MBX25: -+ revvense- SW-PW hexagon bolt M8X25-- -+ -+ -+ 16

% R 111 MJ15A0416 A R R Rubber plate:- -« -« srrrrrrrraae 2

% R 112 MJ15A0166 T RARGR PR v oo Ajustor bolts -« s rrmr e 2

Y% R 113 MJ15A0747 INAD TU=Lr e Pipe - rrr e 2

Y% R 114 MJ15A0483 INAT RGUR oo Pipe stand: -« rrrrrariri 2

Y% R 115 MJ15A1416 £ R R Rubber plate: -+« rreremrrereneanes 2

Y E1IEPLK-J10050R$#BHRERLET o

Y indicates PLK-J10050R common parts. 31 PLK-J12060R



+/&am

ACCESSORIES

109

112 13
9/119
o

110,111

131

130

129

128

32



[Slft/R &

AGGESSORIES

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description =

no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
¥ 'S 101 M90806002  EFHY 1/8(44)KE+ -« <+ v vrrerereerrenens Flat screw 1/8(44)X6- - <+« -xx-neeneens 2
Y% S 102 M90317050 YRR B Small washer 3-----verrrrrrrmnnnnneaan, 2
Y% S 103 MH10A0160 FAD =R e Eye guard: -« s rrrrrrrnrnarnaiaaas 1
Y% S 104 M90859004 SW_pW'fﬁ?,ﬁ-;\’*:j M3XG:r-rrrremmeenen: SW-PW pan screw M3X6-----------x=-x-- 2
* S 105 MJ60B0601 FAT =R YA e eeeeeeeneeaaa Eye guard bracket- -« -« ««----=remeeeenn 1
Y% S 106 MJ60A2780 FIAT (L) v rrrrrree e Jig eject holder (left) - =rerrmrmrnn- 1
Y% S 107 MJ60A3780 FIAT(R) - v v rever e Jig eject holder (right)-------x= e e eenn 1
Y S 108 ML75A0128 SUUN) DPXTTH2 - - orv v Needle DPX1T7H21 -+ eerreeereennnennnn, 4
Y% S 109 MF25B0123 B e Bobbin: - rrrrrrrrraiiiiii s 3
Y% S 110 K14M46000158 Ea—R" 2.5A - rrerrrerrurrnrrnnanennnann, FUuse 2.5A - rrrrrrmmreranneaaneaaneens 1
S 111 K14M46000159 E1—R" 20A: - errerrmrrnraneaneeaeaun, Fuse 20A- - - rrrrmmrermnneaanneaaneens 1
S 112 MF10A0149 T GH e Oiler -+ rrrrrrmmmmeennsriiiinnnnnnnns 1
S 113 MJ60A1419 D i P R Rubber cushion === rrrrrreemniiiea., 4
% S 114 MJG60E0991 USBAE! v rrrrrrrrn s USB memory =« =+« rrerssressensennaennns 1
S 115 MH10E0193 AMITA Ao Cotton stand assy« -« - = rrrrrrrenrenes 1
Y% S 116 ME35E0180 ARTIFADIAT e Thread guide assy -« =+ rrrrrmrenreees 1
w S 117 MFO06A1620 FYYHINUR L=100: v v e rerrae e, Cable tie L=100: -+ --ererrreerrrnnnnnnns 1
S 118 MB60A0201 HYYHINUR L=140 v everrvrea e, Cable tie L=140 -+ -ssvrrrrrerrrnnnunnns 3
* S 119 M91056004 SW-PW7 FYAFARY MAX10 e SW-PW pan screw MAX10: -« ««-xreeeeee 2
% S 120 MB60A2620 FAOUGYYT AON- v vrermr e Nylon clip TON ===« reerreneenneeaann.., 1
Y% S 121 MB60A1620 -Jnﬂ])bl}‘yf BN rrerrrerrr e Nylon clip 8N« x e srerremrreneeneenaann. 1
Y S 122 K14S90203410 SW-PW PFA 2y MAX10:wrrrerrereenrnes Screw MAXT0 -« rerrermeemaenneanennnnn 1
Y% S 123 MA20A0734 t“:_}w],\‘_ ............................. Polyethylene cover:=+«=+«xxsreasensenen. 1
Y% S 124 M91010089 El'yb’)‘/’r'yb ............................... Socket - s rrrrr i i 1
Y% S 125 MA30A0571 qyl)z‘y:):\y:(f?-. ............................. QuicKjoiNt =+ s v rrrrrr e 1
% S 126 MS06A0567 OLAYF =7 r e Airtube: - s srrrrrr 1

S 127 M812JO0FSW TYRRAYF v v v Foot SWitCh s rrrrrrreerrnneeiineeenns 1
Y% S 128 K14M96821809 F4AUE4y 7 12P -+ vrvrrraerrnnineiinnins Nylon cap 12P- - rrrrrreneenenaeeeann, 1
% S 129 K14M94319012 IRHH 12P - v rerernrrerneneieiianinanns Connector 12P -+ errrrerrennnnnnneenns 1
Y% S 130 K14M96822602 F4AUE4y7 15P + v rvrererrreiainnin. Nylon cap 15P -+ -rrrrereneraeneeieeann, 1
* S 131 K14M94319015 JRHH 15P + v rerererrerreneiiianiennn, Connector 15P « - errrrerreannnnneeans 1
% S 132 KT14AMT77014710 A=3F)becrvrreeneni i Terminal-« reeeeerrrrrreeeiiiiinnnnnnns 30
FENIFZPLK-J10050R*EERRERLET .
Y indicates PLK-J10050R common parts. 33 PLK-J12060R



FFavi—y
OPTION PARTS

107

113,114

8.5

108,109
e} fe}
< ©
115 116
< «© %
117 118
119 120

34

110,111,112



[T1AFT S avi—y
OPTION PARTS

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description =
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
* T 101 MS02A0101 ,\IJ,fg d) B rrr e Needle plate ¢ Ll IR PP 1
* T 102 MS02A1101 ,\IJ,fg d) b2 e R Needle plate ¢ D2 1
*% T 103 MS02A2101 N8 $26 (EITY aY)-rerrrrerereeeeees Needle plate @ 2.6 (standard)------------" 1
* T 104 MH51A0101 NJR G Needle plate p3------vrvrerrerernennns 1
% T 105 MH51A1101 ,\IJ,fg ¢3 (60° .7._,\°) .................... Needle plate ¢ 3 (60° taper) ............. 1
% T 106 MH51A2101 ,\IJ,fg ¢3 (90° .7._,\°) .................... Needle plate ¢3 (90° taper) ............. 1
* T 107 MV35A0106 BIAHT hBrerrrererernnenennnennnan, Presser foot (03« r - rrrrrrremreeinens 1
¥ T 108 MV30A0256 FHAHYL P33 (EIDy al)-rerereree e Presser foot ¢ 3 (standard)-------------- 1
¥ T 109 MV30A1256 -HJ;]--H-I d) D s Presser foot ¢ T T TR 1
* T 1 10 MB10M0256 *bz'-lj-l (b 33 ............................ PreSSer foot ¢ 33 ....................... 1
* T 1 1 1 MSO3A0256 *bz'-lj-l (b 3 ............................. PreSSer foot ¢ 3 ........................ 1
T 112 MS03A1256 FhAyT D2 Presser foot (02w rrrrrrrer e 1
Y T 113 MA35A0256 FhAy 1 PBrrrre e Presser foot (93« --rrrrrrerreriiienn 1
* T 114 MA35A1256 "'7]7]"&1 ¢2 ............................. Presser foot ¢)2 ........................ 1
“% T 115 MA21A0256 "'7]7]"&1 d) A TR R Presser foot ¢) D TR R 1
% T 116 MA21A1256 "'7]7]"&1 d) A TR R R Presser foot ¢) D TR R R 1
* T 117 MG42A0181 ANTUFA (FYRIAD)oveererreeeeeee Thread guide (for heavy): ===« -c-ereeeees 1
* T 118 MJ60A1245 IVAAINAR 1B rrrrrrceerre e Thread tension spring @ 1.6+« ----- 1
* T 119 MP41A0838 ITAAR (B aY) s rverre e Fixed knife (standard)-----«-=-=c-erernens 1
* T 120 MP69A0838  ITAAR (VAN La9 I al)- v Fixed knife (1)« v rreeeeerneeeeene 1
*1:for bobbin thread remaining amount reduction
# ENIEPLK-J10050R & & & RLET
Y indicates PLK-J10050R common parts. 35 PLK-J12060R



%5l

INDEX-1
M@m1-b A=Y Fig M@m1-b A=Y Fig M@m1-r A=Y Fig BEma-t A=Y Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.
K14M19400102 s+« P27 +« P 128 | M90807063 e« P19 wx K 119 [ M91150003 s+« P9« E 124 | M94002017 s P27 w« P 103
K14M46000158 ++ P33 «« S 110 | M90814004 sk P23 v M 149 | M91182080 s+ P3 s B 117 T wx P31 e R 102
K14M46000159 s+ P33+« S 111 | M90815002 e« P11 wx F 139 [ M91201045 s1x P19 wx K 127 | M94002021 wx P21 s L 118
K14M77014710 »+ P33 s« S 132 | M90815004 wx P29 «x Q 112 | M91304010 s1x P17 wsx J 122 | M94003017  wx P13 s G 119
K14M94319012 #xx P33 wx S 129 | M90822060 v P19 s K 126 | M91382045 s« P5 w G 111 T o P21 o L 114
K14M94319015 »x P33+« S 131 | M90836050 wx P11 F 128 1 wx P25 o N 122 [ M94003021  wsx P15 4 H 122
K14M96821809 +++ P33+« S 128 | M90837050 wx P19 s K 129 | M91384045 s P7 4w D 106 T wx P21 o L 158
K14M96822602 ++ P33+« S 130 | M90853002 +« P23 «x M 145 [ M91400010 s+« P13 s« G 105 | M94006017 wx P23 s M 159
K14590203410 ++ P3 «« B 105 | M90858004 .+« P9 «« E 105 | M91500010 s+ P3 «x B 111 | M94007017 s« P13 s G 104
1 oo P27 v P 111 T e P21 s L 141 T o P21 4 L 153 T e P15 4 H 102
1 s P33 s S 122 | M90859004 +« P9+« E 120 ) ok P25 s N 126 ) wx P19 e K 140
M800J2MIF s P27 s P 113 ) o P33+« S 104 [ M91506001  wx P15 4w« H 108 ) wx P25 e N 104
M812JOFSW s P33 v S 127 | M90864004 wsx P25 » N 101 | M91581045 s P15 s H 140 | M94008017 s P3 w B 104
M90302036 4 P7 4w« D 127 | M90883080 4+ P9 s+ E 133 | M91602001 wx P11 4w F 127 ) wx P21 v L 150
M90303036 4+ P21 wx L 116 | M90901045 wss P15 s« H 147 | M91603046 e« P9 w« E 150 ) wx P23 s« M 138
M90316050 wix P21 wx L 113 | M90902015 w4s P13 4s« G 121 | M91606001 wx P11 wx F 126 ) we P31 4w+ R 101
1 o P23 s M 128 | M90903010  wix P19 e K 111 1 ok P17 e J 104 [ M94012017  ssx P15 5 H 116
1 ok P25 ws N 116 | MO0906010 wex P19 v K 103 | M91606022 s+ P23 ws M 127 ) wx P25 s N 115
M90317050 s P33 4w S 102 | M90907010 w« P9 ws E 147 ) ok P25 s N 117 [ M94013037  ssx P21+ L 131
M90406064 e« P11 s F 103 ) ok P19 s K 114 | M91650020 wex P11 s F 123 | M94019017  wss P21 s L 129
1 we P17 e J 127 | M90909003  +sx P15 4 H 146 1 ok P17 s J 116 [ M94025017  ssx P25 5x N 112
M90421050 i« P5 s C 118 | M90910033  wsx P15 s H 142 | M91690015 s P19 s K 124 | M94036021 ws P13 s G 134
1 we PT s D 120 | M90920002 s+ P9 s+ E 145 | M91802006 s« P11 s F 125 [ M95001017 s P21 4x L 130
1 o P13 4 G 139 1 o P19 s K 117 | M91910080 v P9 s E 132 ) v P23 s M 120
1 we P15 s H 127 | M90922002 w1+ P15 4 H 114 | M92000010 s« P9 s« E 106 [ M95001020 s P25+ N 121
1 we P19 s K 136 | M90932015  wx P15 4 H 144 | M92001021 s P13 s G 133 | M95001021  wsx P17 s J 112
1 o P23 wx M 130 | M90944002  +x P19+ K 101 | M92002050 wx P31 5« R 106 | M95002017 s+ P5 s C 115
1 o P25 s« N 105 | MO0971004 s P15 v H 123 | M92004020 s+ P9 4w E 112 T we P21 s L 139
M90422050 s P25 N 113 | M90990002 i« P5 4« C 101 | M92058022 4x P31 4 R 110 | M95002020 wux P11 s F 119
M90434060 .+« P13 s G 138 ) ok P11 s F 131 | M92078045 wex P23 s M 137 | M95003017 s+ P7 4w D 136
M90449037 s« P7 4w« D 101 | M90991002 4+ P3 4« B 116 | M92453047 4x P13 4 G 118 T v P27 v P 134
1 we P17 e J 121 | M91001075  wsx P19 we K 123 | M93000022 wss P9 s« E 118 [ M95003021 s+« P9+ E 131
M90500085 wix P11 wex F 135 | M91010089 4+ P33 4« S 124 | M93002021 wax P15 s H 117 1 we P21 e L 119
M90505065 s« P15« H 135 | M91011004 «« P9 w« E 138 1 ok P19 s K 132 [ M95004017  ssx P21 4x L 123
M90511050 4« P5 4« C 107 ) o P13 s G 124 ) o P23 o M 132 1 o P23 o M 124
1 we PT s D 115 | M91051020 s+ P3 s+ B 121 | M93002052 s P23 s M 118 | M95004020 s+ P11 4x F 107
1 o+ P23 s+ M 166 1 we P9 s E 139 | M93003020  wx P19 4w K 109 ) we P13 s G 107
1 ok P25 ws N 124 | M91053020 s P9 v E 130 | M93003021 s+ P13« G 109 T oo P17 s J 117
1 wee P27 o P 135 1 wer P11 e F 117 1 wex P15 4w H 119 i we P19 4 K 143
M90512065 4 P13 v G 137 ) we P13 s G 115 | M93008021  wx P15 4 H 129 T wx P23 s M 150
M90516065 s P21 v L 136 | M91054004 s P17 s J 132 | M93022021 wx P13 4w G 116 | M95004021 s P19 s K 122
M90522037 wx P7 wx D 102 | M91056004 wx P27 s P 127 | M94001001 wx P15 4 H 103 | M95005017 s P5 4« C 108
M90522050 «« P7 «« D 105 ) o P29 s Q 102 | M94001017  wx P15 4w H 128 1 wx PT o D 114
M90600085 i« P15« H 110 ) s P33 s S 119 ) o P23 o M 129 1 we P21 e L 111
M90602003 i« P9 wx E 149 | M91057020 ws P19 4 K 121 | M94001021 wsx P7 4w D 112 | M95005021 s P23 s M 167
M90605002 i« P19 s K 104 | M91060021 ws P21 4« L 143 | M94001036 4« P3 w« B 106 | M95008017 s P23 wx M 155
M90605010 i« P5 w« C 104 | M91064004 +s P23 4« M 135 1 we P9 e E 135 [ M95009021  wsx P21 wx L 117
1 we P9 s E 101 | M91066004  wx P27 « P 107 ) o P21 e L 101 [ M95011021  wsx P23 s M 122
M90631050 wx P15 4w« H 133 | M91071004 ws P27 ws P 115 i o P27 v P 101 [ M95013021  ssx P23 4« M 153
1 we P21 v L 155 | M91084004 +x P9+« E 141 | M94002017 4« PS5 4 C 119 | M95014017 4+ PS5 4 C 106
1 o P23 we M 117 | M91106022 w5« P19+ K 116 ) we PT e D 121 ) wx P17 s J 109
M90634050 s P15 4w H 139 | M91118002 wss P17 ws J 133 7 o P17 e J 136 T wx P25 s N 123
M90801010 wx P19 s K 110 [ M91119002 wx P11« F 101 1 o P19 e K 135 [ M95018021  wsx P29 wx Q 113
M90806002 .+« P15 s H 136 7 e P17 we J 130 7 we P21 e L 147 [ M95021045  wx P31 4« R 107
1 s P33 s S 101 | M91127015  w P7 + D 108 ) o P23 e M 169 [ M95035021  wsx P25 4« N 108

36



%5l

INDEX-2
M@m1-b A=Y Fig M@m1-b A=Y Fig M@m1-r A=Y Fig BEma-t A=Y Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.
M95049021 i« P21 v L 145 | MF13E6456 4« P17 s« J 903 | MH50A0458 i« P23 v« M 136 | MJ15A0767 s P23 x M 104
M96001001 wx P23 wx M 103 | MF20A0130 +« P31 «« R 105 | MH50A0739 wx P7 4w« D 104 | MJ15A0770 wx P21 s L 126
M96001017 w« P11 v« F 113 | MF20A0229 +« P17 v« J 134 | MH50A2601 v P23 v« M 146 | MJ15A0773 wx P21 4 L 112
1 oo P21 s L 156 | MF25B0123  wsx P17 wx J 102 | MH51A0101 sk P35 v T 104 | MJ15A0781 wsx P23 ssx M 158
M96006047 s« P23 v M 115 7 ok P33 e S 109 | MH51A1101 wsx P35 e T 105 | MJU15A0849  wux P21 was L 122
M96007017 s« P23 v« M 116 | MG42A0181 wsx P11 ws F 137 | MH51A2101 wx P35 s T 106 | MJ15A0953 ws PS5 ws G 121
1 ok P25 o N 111 ) ok P35 e T 117 | MH60TO0497  swsx P27 s P 131 | MJ15A0957  wax P21 ws L 157
M96008017 i« P7 w« D 128 | MG43A0181 ws P9 s E 151 | MJ13A0359 wix P21 wx L 142 | MU15A1165 wx P23 s M 112
M96010017 wx P21 v L 105 | MG43A1181 s P9 we E 140 | MJ13A0364 4 P11 4w F 116 | MJU15A1339 wx P3 «« B 109
1 o P23 . M 109 ) ook P13 s G 123 | MU13A0413 s P21 s L 107 | MJ15A1361 s P5 e C 128
M97320099 wx P27 v P 123 | MG44E0125 ws P17 v« J 101 | MJ13A0426 4 P5 4w C 120 | MJ15A1390 4 P23 s« M 110
M98001017  w« P23 s« M 152 | MG75A1476 o P9 e« E 128 | MJ13A0429 s+ PS5 s G 109 | MU15A1416 +« P31 4« R 115
7 wox P25 v« N 127 [ MH10A0160 s+ P33 v« S 103 | MJ13A0454 s P11 v F 115 | MU15A1426 4« P5 s C 127
M98002017 sk P17 s J 119 | MH10A0267 s« P15 4w« H 111 | MJ13A0470 s P5 o C 102 | MJ15A1454 s P23 s M 113
M98002052 i P15« H 138 | MH10A0416 s« P11 4w F 108 | MJ13A0477 s P23 v M 151 | MU15A1456 s P21 s L 138
M98003017  wix P23 wx M 141 ) ok P17 s J 124 | MU13A0601  wex P21 s L 152 | MJ15A1476 s P21 ws L 154
M98004017 s P9 wx E 129 | MH10A0417 4 P9 s E 123 | MJ13A0770 s P5 s C 129 | MU15A1508 ws P21 ws L 121
1 wx P21 v« L 159 [ MH10A0454 s P11 v F 105 | MJ13A0786 s+ P21 s L 135 | MU15A1523 s P23 5« M 162
M98006017 s P23 s M 143 | MH10A0530 w« P11 s F 129 | MJ13A0799 4 P5 4w C 132 | MJ15A1601 s P21 s L 132
M98018022 i P21 v L 106 | MH10A0572 w« P11 ws F 104 | MJ13A0920 wix P21 v L 148 | MU15A1758 s P21 s L 110
MA20A0361 e« P5 w« C 114 ) ook P17 s J 126 | MU13A0953 s PS5 s G 113 | MJT15AT1767  wss P23 we M 111
MA20A0734 s P33 s S 123 | MH10A0584 «« P9 s E 136 | MJU13A1339 s P21 v L 146 | MU15A1770 wx P21 s L 127
MA20A6688 i P29 v Q 104 | MH10A0602 wx P15 s H 125 | MJU13A1413 i P21 4 L 108 | MJ15A1781 wax P23 s M 163
MA21A0256 s P35 s T 115 ) ok P19 s K 134 | MU13A1426 wx P5 s G 123 | MJ15A1799 s P5 4w C 133
MA21A1256 s P35 s T 116 | MH10A0606 s« P23 ws M 147 | MJU13A1429 s P5 i C 112 | MJ15A1920 wx P23 s M 157
MA30AO0571 s P33 s S 125 | MH10A0626 s+« P15 s H 113 | MJ13A1477 s P23 5 M 156 | MJ15A1953 4 P5 s C 130
MA30AO0751 s P23 s M 121 | MH10A0663 s P11 s F 133 | MJ13A1799 s P5 s C 135 | MU15A1957 s P23 s M 144
MA30AO0757 s P27 s P 108 | MH10A0722 4« P11 s F 109 | MJU13A2339 wx P3 s B 115 | MU15A2339 s P21 s L 102
MA35A0166 «« P31« R 108 T ook P17 s J 118 | MU13A2413  wex P21 s L 140 | MJ15A2426 s+ P5 s C 125
MA35A0256 s P35 4w« T 113 | MH10A0833 s P11 s F 106 | MJ13A2426 o P5 wu C 126 | MU15A2454 wu P23 s M 164
MA35A1256 s P35 s T 114 | MH10A0980 i« P15 s H 137 | MJU13A2429 4w P5 s C 116 | MU15A2456 s P23 s M 102
MB10MO0256 s+« P35« T 110 | MH10A0981 s P15 s H 145 | MJ13A2799 s P7 4w D 133 | MJ15A2508 s P25 s N 106
MB50A0571 s P23 o M 142 | MH10A1722 4 P11 s F 120 | MJ13A3413 s P23 s M 140 | MJ15A2758 s P21 s L 149
MB60A0201 s P33 v« S 118 | MH10A2701 ws P13 s G 140 | MJ13A3429 s P5 s C 122 | MJU15A2770 sss P23 s M 131
MB60A0620 s P27 wx P 126 | MH10A3181 s P9 s E 152 | MJ15A0165 s P23 s M 101 | MJU15A2957  ws P23 s M 154
MB60A1620 s P33 v S 121 | MH10EO193 wx P33 s S 115 | MJ15A0166 s P31 v R 112 | MU15A3339 s P21 s L 144
MB60A2620 s P33 v S 120 | MH10E0456 s P11 4 F 902 | MJ15A0228 sk P23 s M 134 | MU15A3426 s PS5 ws G 131
MB60A5780 s P27 v P 125 | MH10E0550 w« P9 s E 902 | MJU15A0339 v P3 wx B 108 | MU15A3456 v P23 s M 160
MB61A1571 wx P7 s D 118 | MH10E5508 w« P23 ws M 126 | MJ15A0359 4 P3 4w B 110 | MJ15A3508 s P27 s P 120
1 wx P25 v« N 107 [ MH13A0848 i« P13 v G 103 | MJ15A0361 s P5 s G 117 | MJU15A3601 4x P23 4« M 168
MB62A0757 4 P27 s P 109 ) ok P19 s K 141 | MJ15A0364  wex P23 s M 106 | MJ15A3758 s P23 ws M 108
ME20A0120 s P17 v J 103 | MH25A0682 s P17 s J 129 | MJUT15A0390 wix P23 wx M 105 | MJ15A3770 wux P23 s M 133
ME20A2780 s+« P29 «x Q 103 | MH27A0660 wo P11 v« F 134 | MJ15A0416 s+ P31 5« R 111 | MU15A4339 s P21 ws L 104
ME35E0180 +« P33 s« S 116 | MH27A0833 wx P17 wx J 125 | MJ15A0426 s+ P5 v G 124 | MJU15A4508 s P27 e« P 121
ME40A0368 i« P31 v« R 109 | MH27A1454 4 P17 s J 128 | MJ15A0454 s P3 v B 122 | MU15A4758 s P23 s M 119
ME40AQ0758 w« P5 wx C 110 | MH27E0383 w« P11 4w« F 903 | MJ15A0456 o P21 v L 134 | MJ15A5339 v P23 s M 139
MF00A2780 wx P29 v Q 109 | MH27E0580 4+ P11 4w« F 904 | MJ15A0476 s P21 v L 133 | MJ15A5508 s P27 s P 122
MFO1E0411 s P19 v K 901 | MH27E2508 4sx P23 s M 125 | MJ15A0480 wix P27 s P 132 | MJU15A5758 was P23 s M 161
MF06A1620 wx P33 4w« S 117 | MH40A0620 ++ P7 w« D 124 | MJ15A0483 4« P31 4 R 114 | MJ15A6339 wx P21 s L 109
MF10A0149 wu P33 v« S 112 | MH40A0809 4« P7 s D 135 | MJ15A0508 s P21 v L 120 | MJU15A6508 ws P27 s P 124
MF10A0181 w« P9 w« E 137 | MH40A0958 w« P7 4« D 132 | MJ15A0523 v P23 v M 107 | MJ15A6758 s P23 s M 165
MF10A0325 w« P11 4w« F 132 | MH40A1958 w« P7 4« D 130 | MJ15A0601 s P3 v B 112 | MJ15A7339 s P21 s L 115
MF10A0555 i« P13« G 128 | MH40A2601 4 P7 s« D 126 | MJ15A0721 wx P21 v L 103 | MJU15A9339 was P21 ws L 151
MF13A0683 i« P17 s J 106 | MH40A2958 w« P7 4« D 131 | MJ15A0747 4 P31 4 R 113 | MJ15B0339 «« P3 w« B 103
MF13A1683 i« P17 v J 115 | MH50A0420 +x P23 s M 148 | MJ15A0758 s P7 s D 119 | MJU15E0484 4 P23 s M 901

37

PLK-J12060R



%5l

INDEX-3
M@m1-b A=Y Fig M@m1-b A=Y Fig M@m1-r A=Y Fig BEma-t A=Y Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.
MJ15E1484 o P23 v M 902 | MJU60A090T wx P15 ws H 118 | MJB0A4770 sx P25 s« N 125 | ML10AO555 wx P13 s G 127
MJ15E2484 .o P25 v N 901 | MJUB0A0910 wx P19 s K 125 | MJ60A5426 4« P31 1« R 103 | ML75A0128 4« P11 s F 138
MJ25Y0848 s P21 ws L 124 | MJBOA0950 wix P19 s K 128 | MU60A5484 s P27 s P 104 T wx P33 s S 108
MJ40A0257 e« P9 v« E 117 | MJ60A0982 wx P15 s H 132 | MJB0AS508 six P19 wx K 139 | MN10AO0135 4 P29 «x Q 105
MJ40A0626 +«« P9 w« E 116 | MU60OA0983 wsx P15 wx H 134 | MUBOAS601 sk P15 wx H 126 | MN10A0477 ws P9 ws E 144
MJ41A0963 o P27 v P 133 | MU60A1245 4 P35 s T 118 | MJUB0AS770 wix P13 s« G 106 | MN1OEO175 4 P9 4« E 148
MJ60A0131 wx P31 4w R 104 | MJU60A1364 4 P17 s J 111 | MJB0AGBS08 4ix P13 wx G 102 | MNGOAO411 s P19 s K 130
MJ60A0132 s P17 s J 135 1 ook P23 s M 114 | MUBOABT70 wx P9 wx E 146 | MNGOAOSB37 ssx P19 s K 102
MJ60A0220 wx P13 s G 120 | MJU60A1383 wx P17 s J 113 | MUB0AT7339 six P3 s B 107 | MNGOA2742 wx P19 4 K 112
MJ60A0230 s P11 4w F 121 | MU60A1419 4 P33 4w« S 113 | MJB0A7508 sx P13 s« G 101 | MN82A0192 wx P19 s K 105
MJ60A0237 i« P7 w« D 110 | MJ60A1420 ws P25 4w« N 103 | MJB0A7601 wix P19 s K 137 | MN82A0551 wx P19 s K 107
MJ60A0245 o« P13+« G 130 | MJ60A1434 ws P13 4» G 136 | MJGOABS08 v P7 4w« D 122 | MN82A1154 4x P19 s K 108
MJ60A0257 wx P29 s Q 114 | MJ60A1450 wss P17 4 J 105 | MJGOA9339 wix P13+« G 110 | MNB82A1192 4x P19 s K 106
MJ60A0262 i P15 s H 109 | MU60A1484 wx P19 s K 133 | MUB0A9508 wx P11 4 F 111 | MP10B0554 s P9 s E 142
MJ60A0267 s P15 s H 105 | MU60A1508 wx P17 s J 108 | MUB0AI601 wix P27 v P 106 | MP41A0838 4 P19 s K 115
MJ60A0350 s+ P19 wss K 120 | MJUBOAT571 wix P27 wex P 130 | MJ60B0339 wsx P13 e G 112 ) o P35 s T 119
MJ60A0364 o« P11 s F 114 | MU60A1599 ws P7 s D 123 | MJ60B0508 wix P27 v P 105 | MP60A1187 wx P9 4« E 143
MJ60A0383 sk P11 4 F 122 | MU60A1688 wx P29 s Q 108 | MJ60B0O601 wx P33+ S 105 | MP69A0838 4 P35 s T 120
MJ60A0413 i P27 s P 129 | MJU60A1722 wx P13 5« G 108 | MJ60B1339 wx P17 v J 131 | MSO1A0155 s P11 s F 130
MJ60A0422 s P15 s H 131 | MU60A1739 s P7 wx D 116 | MJ60B1508 sk P17 s J 107 | MSO02A0101 wss P35 s T 101
MJ60A0434 o P7 s D 117 | MU60A1740 wx P29 s Q 115 | MJ60B2339 wx P7 s D 107 | MS02A1101 4 P5 4« C 105
MJ60A0450 s P17 wss J 114 | MU60A1742 s P3 e B 120 | MJ60B2601 s P5 s C 134 ) v P35 s T 102
MJ60A0471 s P13 4 G 125 | MUBOAT1751 s P13 s G 111 | MJ60B3339 wix P3 4w B 113 | MS02A2101 wax P35 s T 103
MJ60A0472 o P5 s C 103 | MUBOA1770 wx P7 s D 134 | MJ60B5339 wix P27 v P 102 | MS02A2456 s P21 s L 137
MJ60A0476 i P25 s N 128 | MU60A1848 s P17 s J 110 | MJB0B6E508 sk P27 s P 114 | MSO03A0256 sss P35 ws T 111
MJ60A0477 s P15 s H 115 | MU60A1849 s P19 s K 142 | MJ60B7508 wix P27 v P 117 | MSO3A1256 s P35 s T 112
MJ60A0482 i P13 4w G 126 | MU60A1910 s P7 s D 111 | MJ60B8508 wix P27 v P 118 | MSO6A0567 s P33 s S 126
MJ60A0484 o P15 s H 124 | MU60A1950 wx P19 s K 131 | MJ60B9508 wix P27 v P 110 | MS14A0682 4 P11 s F 118
MJ60A0500 i« P9 s E 134 | MU60A2359 wx P25 4w« N 119 | MJ60CO508 wix P27 v P 119 | MS14A1180 wx P9 s E 127
MJ60A0508 s P11 s F 110 | MU60A2364 ws P21 s L 125 | MJ60C2508 wix P23 1 M 123 | MST14E0180 4 P9 s« E 126
MJ60A0556 s P13 4w G 129 | MU60A2434 4 P15 s H 130 | MJGOEO190 v P9 i E 901 | MV30A0256 s P15 s H 112
MJ60A0571 s P15 s H 141 | MU60A2476 +x P3 4 B 102 | MUBOEO366 s P29 ws Q 901 ) wx P35 s T 108
MJ60A0573 sk P13 v G 132 | MJU60A2571 wx P29 s Q 101 | MJGOEO456 +x P11 1 F 901 | MV30A1256 s P35 s T 109
MJ60A0595 s P7 s D 125 | MU60A2722 4 P15 5« H 104 | MJUG0EO599  wix P27 1 P 901 | MV35A0106 s P35 s T 107
MJ60A0600 s+ P9 s E 125 | MU60A2742 s P17 we J 120 | MJGOEOGSS s+ P29 v Q 106
MJ60A0602 s+ P7 ws D 129 | MJUB0A2751 wex P13 e G 113 | MJGOEO991 wss P33 4w S 114
MJ60A0625 s+ P13 sss G 135 | MUBOA2770 wex P15 e H 120 | MUBOE1456 wss P17 v J 904
MJ60A0664 w+ P11 ws F 136 | MU6OA2780 wex P33 wex S 106 | MUBOE1688 v P29 v Q 111
MJ60A0682 s P11 wss F 102 | MU60A2848 wix P11 wex F 112 | MUGOE1747 s P25« N 118
MJ60A0688 w+ P29 ws Q 107 | MJUB0A2910 wix P7 wex D 113 | MUBOE2456 sx P17 s J 902
MJ60A0691 s P3 we B 119 | MU60A2920 wex P15 s H 121 | MUBOE3456 s P17 e J 901
MJ60A0696 w+ P3 s« B 101 | MJUBOA3359 wix P25 wx N 120 | MU61A0476 o P9 s E 103
MJ60A0721 s P11 s F 124 | MJ60A3426 o P17 e J 123 | MU61A0567 s+ P9 s E 109
MJ60A0722 wx P13 s G 114 | MJU60A3434 s P25 s N 109 | MU61AO571 s P9 s E 113
MJ60A0739 s P7 ws D 109 | MJUBOA3476 wix P27 wex P 112 | MU61A0601 wsx P9 4 E 107
MJ60A0740 s P29 wx Q 110 | MJUBOA3571  wx P25 wex N 102 | MU61A0B02 wix P9 e E 121
MJ60A0742 s« P7 ws D 103 | MJUBOA3601 wix P27 s P 116 | MU61AO0757 s P9 s E 110
MJ60A0751 wx P15 s H 106 | MJUBOA3751 wix P15 s H 107 | MU61A0758 s P9 e E 104
MJ60A0755 s P25 ws N 110 | MJUBOA3780 wix P33 wex S 107 | MU61A0770 s P9 e E 108
MJ60A0770 s P13 wss G 117 | MJUBOA3910 wx P15 s H 143 | MU61A1476 s P9 e E 114
MJ60A0830 wx P3 wx B 118 | MU60A4426 wx P21 s L 128 | MU61AT1601 s P9 s E 122
MJ60A0834 sk P19 ws K 113 | MUB0A4456 wx P13 wex G 131 | MU61A1742 v P9 s E 115
MJ60A0839 sk P19 ws K 118 | MUB0A4476 v P3 s B 114 | MU61AT1757 s P9 e E 119
MJ60A0848 s P15 s H 101 | MJUB0A4508 wix P19 s K 138 | MUBTAT770 wx P9 s E 111
MJ60A0851 wx P13 wss G 122 | MJUBOA4601 wix P25 wex N 114 | MU61A2339 s P9 s E 102

38



— MEMO

PLK-J12060R




— MEMO

PLK-J12060R



— MEMO

PLK-J12060R




=ZEHRINEH
BEVShEEFRAESE

FAV AT LEBEKRE #HeSsHELS ERENss/ )L—7 T100-8310 REHFHARIDA 2-7-3 GRFEE /L)
RREEES (03)3218-6631  HKLKRFAXES (03)3218-6823

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

FACTORY AUTOMATION SYSTEM GROUP
Tokyo 100-8310, Japan
Fax : +81-3-3218-6821

COMRMIE. BEYGLITHBREZEETHIENHYFET D TI T RIS, 2020 £ 10 A fER
Contents subject to change without notice. Printed in Japan, Oct. 2020





